Model

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

=EIXAIVUESHZAY
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

LU2-4400-BOB

LU2-4410-B1T
LU2-4410-B1T-CS
LU2-4412-B1T-CS
LU2-4420-BOB
LU2-4430-B1T

H X CONTENTS Page

& Ix Rg f BOOy&I'SACCESSOMES  ++reererrersrssesseemensenssninssaseaeaneanins 2
£ % A # & & 2 Thread tension regulator mechanism «--seeeeesseessrrr, 4
r & 1 H  Uppershaftmechanism «++s«-sssessesessessesessaensasninssssnneaseneans 6
IE' EMETEY-HAHE Upper feed lifting & Presser foot mechanism  «««++xxeeeeeeeeenenenne. 8
& #% - X B # #  Needlebar&Thread take-up lever mechanism «eeeeeeeereeeeeeeeneeeees 10
$ B M O A M Stichregulator MEChANISM +rsererserseserieriaineaenenie e, 12
T ® - % Y #  Lowershaft& feed rockingmotion mechanism «eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenes 14
h < & e HE  HOOK SAOAIE MECHANISI «++++rerrrrreesrsrereesrsnreessseeeesarseeennns 16
b 1] U & () Knife mechanism (1) ««««srereemsremsrmemr e 18
2 W Y # B (I Knife mechanism  (I1) ««+--s+sssssrrrmrmmmmmmmniin 20
BYFNV - HBFEE Touch back & Detector MEChANISM  «+«+++rs+rrerrarrrereaereereneiaaienns 22
@ 3 e HE Ol IUDHCALION MECHGNISIT +++++rrrrrrsrrrrrrermrreeeeeeeessnnsemmnssnens 24
i+ B F1 ACCESSONES  +++vvereeererererennssnnnnnssssssnssnsssnnnnnsssssssasaaaeeees 26
|E| Bo— T BB B R GAUQEPAMSIISt reereereereeeeseeneene et 28
@ A T 2 3 U 8 — U OHONPAMS +erreerseereerermsraeaianta sttt 30

% Bl INGEX  +eeeeerrrrrrnrereiaiaaaaa e e e e e e e e e e et 31

P —228A 201505




IV CHEBS - FOREBEREE
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

& D RBICREFAB, XY, )P AB,

Remarks : Alphabet(A,B,--X,Y,Z)should be taken at

% mark.
I U8B
Sewing machine parts
BRI
Sewing machine model
— X r i #% — &
Model No. Specification Description
|| 1 I I
— & & V °
( Standard parts ) R AN

(#ﬁmmga)

Common parts

() ) 4) (5) (6) (7) (8) 9)

9

|:f:|:#§(1) lz’ctﬁ@) ':"

(==}
Specification (1) Specification (2) Description
$E/ NS
Common parts
I B
Sewing machine parts

— 22

gtk ) 5
[ £ B ! ] Needle feed series
xample —LU2-4400-B0B  — f2%S — % B
Standard parts Arm side cover
1 1 T 1

( Sta:dgﬁj ;ins ) M P 6 0 A O » 8 8 0

(Zaoma) M| 9|/O|[4]|0]|2]|/|0(|5]|3

[m& ¢4 t#&ﬂlﬁz&a |:/\‘*Eﬁ

Inner diameter ¢4  Serial No. Spring washer

ED —RBICOWTOREREZIE. TOBRIEMICEAINARERLEERLET, o TRICESS
B BEOUREIFTOI 3128, UAOBELNOBECHEREINTVWIBErHYET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these parts are registered firstry. Parts
are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,
improvement after.

IN—=YH4207 ZHABICEEL T Information on use of the parts catalog

c FABRIEXORIE, BRIA-FTIEXTEV, i, ZON-Y Ty IOBERES LRTER (REAT, A

AL P-1---200311) EFNVEHES £, EbETITERBEGNEENTT,

c—BOBWRICOVT, HRDEDFELE LICEBILEIBEFBNETOTITEATEIL,
CZDN=YHEOTIR00BFNADT—2ICHETVTERENLEBDTT,
c BRI Py, —Eh->TVABRR. MRV LERA, EELEI-FPEHIATVIHDR, ENRE

LTHIEWELETOT, H#a-FTIEAXTEL,

c ERBABROEBFREENFR. COETNESOY TERESELOLTVET,
cH A=Y Ty IDEBARICSRMEDAF BN E LS5, SHSEIBEHhIEEWTT,

* When ordering any spare part, please specify its part code. In addition, please specify the management number and

issued date of this parts catalog (e. g.P-1 20031 1ndicated at bottorn right of the front cover) and the machine model

_number.
* Some parts are subject to change due to modification without notice.

.

This parts catalog is based the data as of Nov. 2003.

* Any part marked-in the part code column will not be supplied. When a part has its assembly code, plase specify the

assembly code because that part is supplied as an assembly part.

* Alphanumerical characters indicated in the required quantity column indicate the sub machine number of this model

number.

* Please write to us if you have any question on this parts catalog.




AAER
BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

109

108

107 (“E) i

LU2-4420-B0B,4430-B1T
F-I1R~10E8E
115 In case of 1/2~1

122




[A] ZA{KBafR
BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fig. &B&I-V FERAER
No.  Parts. No. ) Description Ant.Reaz 4
| ggsgsgyg
SIISIS
A101 M90883080 3" Lbye--vrevernecrnnnnn. RUBBER PLUG 8.8+ ¢+ -serercererereens 222222
A102 M91106004 77 G4y wvvevrremnnennn. SCREW 11/64(40)X8« - =receccrcerenen. 222222
A103 MP60A0339 AN —-cveececceecennnnnn. COVER:® ++ s treccecccncasscsnncccnnnnns 1111 11
A104 MP60A0584 Fub™ Uhn —«-eeveercennnn. TREAD TAKE-UP COVER:++==«=-«-=2-- 11111
A105 M91304080 fy-----ccvcevcmnnenann, RUBBER PLUG 13- :+cccccercnrcrernene, 111 111
A106 MP60A08B0 337" §«---rvvererenennne. ARM COVER: -+t ecrrerereerarnnnnnan. 111111
A107 MP60A0500 #y----cc-cv-vemevanannn, RUBBER PLUG 23+ steceerererececns, 111111
A108 ML70A0237 937" §-vvvvcecrranecaann, ARM COVER-:-+-ceerecccrnenenannnees 11111 -
A109 MI1116002 EFEY ==------crveenaann. SCREW 11/64(40)X8- == receeevsnrncen. 2 222 2 2
A110 MN4OAO180 APFUfqd---rvvcrevcrnnenn. THREAD GUIDE- -+ teecerersercaaneen. 111111
A111 M91305080 ty---------ccccmmemannn. RUBBER RLUG 13+ ccccvreerercraceann, 111111
A112 M91910080 y---------crcrerneannn. RUBBER PLUG 19-¢s-crsreereraccnenn, 111111
A113 MO1604080 £y---------cccvmeennnnn. RUBBER PLUG 16+ +crcccererncacacne, 111111
Al14 MN]0A4742 7§ ...................... OIL CAP: s - creercrrnrecscsnnncnssoanss 2 2 2 2 2 2
A115 MP61A0192 4@,\‘1, ................... SPRING: - - ++*scccesssccsatancccsanas 1 - 11 - 1
A116 M9O1128003 WWEFHY = vvvevrrevrnnnnn. SCREW 11/64(40)X6 -+ =x=cererecnneeenss 222222
A117 M91601003 VIETRY w-cccrenncnnnnnn. SCREW 1/4(24)X9=crercerrcserarernene -2 222
A118 MNS0A0426 #H#I--<-vvvvcccmecannnnn, SUPPORTER: =seseresrercccerececees = = 1 1 1 1
A119 MN70A1472 ZA" Y44v1h34F--c------ == SLIDE PLATE (FRONT)--=-reresesecrens -1 --1 -
A120 M9O1301001 PAgY wvvvvvvcrnecnnnann. SET SCREW 13/64(32)X4+-+«+vsererecs -1 --1 -
A121 M90903010 #3543 <= +verrevermennnnn, SCREW 9/64(40)XG -+ == veerennernnnes — - 22 42
A122 MNSOAS742 J8-vcvevcccceannaaannnn, COVER: -+ sesrerrenssssacntnntaresees = — = -1 -
A123 MO1104011 WIHFAY =vvveecenecnnannn, SCREW 11/64(40)X8:+==xccerrererccnans 212212
A124 M90951003 TWEFRY «-=revrcecmnnann. SCREW 9/64(36)X6.5+ +«+ = v veererernsee -1 --1 -
A125 M90904011 Y53y »vvvvvrmnnmnnnnn. SCREW 9/64(40)X6.57 = === =eevereeeeess 111111
A126 MNTOAT181 AFFUtf----vvrevecncnanan, THREAD GUIDE:----+ereetececresenacnes 111111
A127 N91109004 4" 4" #9%7° FR44Y = ovvevnn. SCREW-PW 11/64(40)X9- -+ «vcevrve- - 13131313 13 13
A128 MP60A0B30 Auq§---cvvececrercennnn. FACE PLATE:-:--- O R R TR 111111
A129 M91201011 IN#FEY -=vvvccceemnnnnn. SCREW 3/16(28)X11ecvreevcnnncncnsens, 2 22 2 22
A130 MN10AO181 AFPufq--vccemreecncnnnn. THREAD GUIDE:++«+esserecracaeaananns 111111
A131 MP60A06OT H° 4 MYhdhecvccecneen. ADAPTER- - screreceerecnnnnniananae, 111111
A132 MNT10AQ4T6 AN —Hreevceccrnananaaan, SPACER: - rteersearssscetacanananans 111111
A133 MN10A0131 77“3:7!7- .................. PLATE - cceeeceesesnnercnannannannans 1111 11
A134 MP61A0742 7§ ...................... [070)Y/ = - TR . -1 ] - 1
A]34 MP63A0742 7# ...................... COVER:-+=sssaeses WeseesseasencstnesEr == = e - ‘| -
A135 M90804016 WNLFEY 5 UPg--svemeesnn. SCREW 1/8(44)X3=s-cererererenccnnnns 111111
A136 MP60A2572 YNUFN evvevccenencnnen. SPRING:--cererrrcererrrncicaeanas 111111
A137 MP60A0202 APHHI---vrevececceranan. PLATE -+ -+ scereererassencancnannnann 111111
A138 MP60AO180 AFFUff-revccmrececceenn. THREAD GUIDE:----- LR CE TR 111111
A139 M90920002 EF$Y ==erreverrncnrnncs. SCREW 9/64(40)X6.5+ ==+ vtereresenaenss T1 1111
A140 MO0514060 AhIhAE Yeevrermennenens, THREAD RELEASING PIN: -« eeeeveees 11 ----
A140 MIO0516060 APaWAE" Yeeeevrveennnnes. THREAD RELEASING PIN-+--cccerereees = -1 111
A]4] MPQQBO4‘]7 XI“’}I\'- .................. STOPPER: - -t escescncacscnrannsnnass - ] - - 1 -
A142 MO0604002 EF4Y «wvrnereemreneennn. SCREW 3/32(56)X2.2: =+ cseereressccans -2 - -2 -
A143 MG23C1740 JIpp-e-vvcveccncenencnn. FELT -+-svcvreeccecccrencncncnnsnnnnnns -1 - -1 =
A144 MPOOB1180 4F7uff----vreemreccenne. THREAD GUIDE:«+cccceereccerannaann. -1 - =1 -
A901 MP6OEO180 AF7PUF{h3fF-vvvvrenenen--. THREAD GUIDE ASSY cccerrreccecenss 1T - 11 -1
A901 MP62E0180 F7UF4h3hF-cv-rvececnn. THREAD GUIDE ASSY -vrerececrereees = 1 = = | =
A902 MNG62EO180 1b7vH{5357(1/2"~1"D15E) - - THREAD GUIDE ASSY(N CACE OF 1/2"~1")+- = 1 - = {1 -

3 | | LU2-4400



ERERENARER 7
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig.901 LU2-4400-B0OB Fig.902 LU2-4420-B0B

Fig.903 LU2-4410-B1T (-CS) ' Fig.904 LU2-4430-B1T
LU2-4412-B1T-CS




[B] LREALIRAS
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig. #E&3-V ERE
No.  Parts. No. R a Description Amt. Rqu'g 8
gggesgy
SSSSSS
B101 MP4OEOBOT Yy q4hssz-rnevernren-. MOUNTING PLATE ASSY------+cueuennen 1 - = - - -
B101 MN10AOBOT MY AEHTET - +nnvennnnne. MOUNTING PLATE ASSY-----eesnnennenn -1 - - - -
B101 MPATEQGO1 MYYAABISEF--=vnrennnnn. MOUNTING PLATE ASSY- -« -vvuennens = =11 -
B101 MNSOEO601 MYy q3)3hF---vrvreennr-. MOUNTING PLATE ASSY----vevvesvevene = — - -1 -
B102 MN1OA0220 fhLbf+----vcvrmenennnnn. TENSION RELEASING PLATE-------c+--- 11 --- -
B102 MNSOE0220 £hLbiHIfR" - -« = vevnvne. TENSION RELEASING PLATE-------«c--- - -1 111
B103 MN10AOB5T #A{HN fevernrevenennne. REVERSE SPRING- - -« -« - =-vrereesnsens 111111
B104 M90902015 £545° 5 grevevnrern-. HINGED SCREW 9/64 (40) X6+ -+ ===« ----- 222222
B105 MN1OAOIS5 PA{4 f---rerrecmrerenn. THREAD GUIDE BRACKET-- -+ ==+ -+ 12 - - - -
B106 MNIOA1555 FIHSAH 5= vrvrenenenens. THREAD TENSION DISC- == == reenenen 12 - - - -
B107 M90902016 TWETAY" 4" U9+ ---ervrne. HINGED SCREW 9/64 (40)X18:-« -~ ------ 12 - - - -
B108 MO0202060 L' y--+vvvmemrneneennnn. THREAD RELEASING PIN 2X10.6-+---- - 111111
B109 M91603046 YRIFYhe-vrvrererennnnns. THUMB NUT 1/4 (40) = -vrvevevenennne 232232
B110 MF23C0245 IVRAN fevvevvreneesnsnn. TENSION, SPRING- ===+ - -=reememennnnnn 12 - - - -
B110 MP41A0245 IVA{N &-v-vvvrveeennnnn. TENSION SPRING:-- -+ === veverernrenes = - 1121
B111. MN10AO556 F394" FHHT- - vvvvnnnnn. THREAD TENSION PRESSER DISC-------- 121121
B112° MN1OAOS55 FI9H G- - v vreemrnrens. THREAD TENSION DISC----- v evesnne- 242242
B113 M90602003 TBETHY -« = -vvvveresene. SCREW 3/32(56)XB+ =+ == v veserernnnes 1 - 11 -1
B113 M90603003 TETAY" - -+ =+-vceeernens. SCREW 3/32 (56) K12+« -+ x-xuvuruennn- -1 - -1 -
B114 MNIOEO175 439345 vrnrerermenene. THREAD CONTROL DISC ASSY-+-+-c+---- 1211 21
B115 MPBOATI87 ARMJA" R-vvvererevennnne. THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING:-- -« -+« =--- 1 - 11 -1
B115 MP62A0187 RN fevvvererennnnnn. THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING- -+ === +-+«-- S T
B116 MP10BO554 F3§3Y" h---vvrvrmcnenens. THREAD TENSION STUD- -« -« ---=cucnen- 1 - 11 -1
B116 MNIOAO554 FIH5" f-vvvnrmrernennne. THREAD TENSION STUD------ceexvnnnn- -1 - -1 -
B117 MI0910003 TETHY +--vvvvvrrnrnsns. SCREW 9/64 (40)XT -+ === xuvueuennnn- 111111
B118 M90920002 EF4Y" ~- v -vvvrereresnnn. SCREW 9/64 (40)X6. 5=+ =+ = -=+veenenen- 111111
B119 MN10AO4TT AR «vvevvrermrennnnnn. STOPPER- -« ~c - v vevvenn peeeeeaaes 111111
B120 MO0927015 EThY" 5 Y- nvnemenenn. HINGED SCREW /64 (40)X5+----------+ - - 1111
B121 MNSOAB950 LA ==« == vererernrnnnnn. LEVER- + =+ =+ s nnsnenenenannnanens = -1 111
B122 M9090B002 EG4Y" +--vvvverernrnnnsn. SCREW 9/64 (40)X4. 5=+ - +vverurucnenns = - 1111
B123 MNSOA660T FUJiqd--vvveruemrnrens. MOUNTING PLATE--- === vurmrurenenen = -1 111
B124 MY0505065 EA™4 FAJ 5eveveveeeene. RETAINING RING (E TYPE) 5:--------- 221111
B125 MO1101045 FYk+=vevererernnnnnnn. NUT 11/64(40) === vvnmvmrenennncnnnn = -1 11
B126 MNSOA4ST2 JTHN e vvnevnrmnencns. COIL SPRING-- -+ -+ -srerereuseenenen = -1 111
B127 WPAIA1270 A3 fy---vrenrevnrennns. PUSH BUTTON- -« - == = e e vevnmnnenenens = - 1111
B128 MF10A1553 FI9k f---vvvrerennnnnn. THREAD TENSION STUD- -+ ---esvvvernen — -1 121
B129 MNS0A0555 F39i4"5-evvvenrerennenn. THREAD TENSION DISC-=+«evvvuruenes = - 2242
B130 MP61A0245 AWV 4evvvvvvrnrnnnnne. SPRING == =+ ==+ vsvurareneusnneninen = -1 121
B131 MOT1600046 YR3FJh--vrvvrerernrene. THUMB NUT 1/4(40) + == -vvvvenennnenn = - 1121
B132 M90203060 £ Y- =+ -vvvrmrereresnnn, THREAD RELEASING PIN 2X14,2---+---- -1 - -1 -
BY01 MPGOE0210 FI9Y4)347 e vnvnrnnnne. THREAD TENSION REGULATOR ASSY:----- 1 - - - - -
BY02 MP62E0210 F3bY4H3h7- = nrnrevnes. THREAD TENSION REGULATOR ASSY------ -1 - - - -
BY03 MPG1E0210 FAHEY4HZHT === vvvvreen. THREAD TENSION REGULATOR ASSY------ = - 1 1 - 1
BI04 MP63E0210 FIHEYEHTET ==+ rernenen. THREAD TENSION REGULATOR ASSY----+- - - - - 1 -
5 LU2-4400



C &tz
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM




[C] i
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

Fig. #&B&ma-+ {5 FR{E R
No.  Parts. No. Ba A Description Amt.Req.83 2
| gggasgy
I I IIII
G101 MP40A0383 H30HH3hF v vvrnrecrnnnns CRANK: » =t sseerentiininrnntianennnn, 111 - 11
C101 MN42A0383 H3UHH34F v vvernnenranes CRANK: s e veeetrnennneiiiiinrninnnn, = = -1 - -
C102 M91602001 pi%y" «-«--- sererenaaaa. SET SCREW 1/4(40)X3.5++-«+vevuunn.. 111 11
C103 MIT606001 FA%y" «evvveevennrennss SET SCREW 1/4(40)X7-«++-cvvuns SRR T1 1111
C104 M91801002 EF4Y +vvvvvevreennennns SCREW 9/32(28)X13-+-cevvrvurenannns, T1 11 11
G105 M91802006 L34y" & H#f «+vevvvnens SCREW 9/32(28)X14+-+-sveevenninnnn. 11111
C106 MNS0A0232 H75" AAERES v vvvrnnens ARM SHAFT BUSHING (LEFT)-«--++no--. 111111
C107 MIT1654001 FAgY «+vvrvenvnerunnns SET SCREW 1/4(24)X13++ v+ vuennen. 111111
C108 MNTOAG740 JIfpesveveevrecranrnnnn FELT: v seererernatiiensineennnennnn, T 11111
C109 MP60A0230 H9Y Jevvveresnnennannnn ARM SHAFT -+ erererrnnrnnrnnnennnns, 111111
C110 MNTOAI85T £A{IN Fevvrvernennnen. SPRING FLANGE:+++ 2 e vennernenns. 333333
CHIT M91502002 EFHY «+vvvvrrnenrnnenns SCREW 15/64 (28)X12+++ 2+ +uveuennnnn, 331111
C112 MP40AOT6T Nf" 5A° ) RHZHF-+ v - BELT PULLEY (UPPER) ««++v+vevvennsn, 111111
C113 M91501007 TMETAY" & fkecsevnennn SCREW 15/64 (28) X14. 5+« +vvuennn. 111111
C114 MNTOA1456 % AhKeereeneenrnrnnnn. BUSHING:*«++ereorineernnnnrnnnnnn.. 11 - - - =
C115 MNAOATT50 7°99aecvvrrueenennnnn. BUSHING FOR ARM SHAFT:+-«+xeuun.. 11 - - - -
C116 MII516002 £G4y <+ vvvrrvrrunennnnn SCREW 15/64 (28)X8. 5+« ++ v+ vevnsnn, 2 2 - - - -
C117 MVI1E0682 7° —U~A3h5+everenrenenn. PULLEY (ASSY) :evveevernnnsrnnnrunn. 11 - - - -
C118 MP40A0523 Nf" AA Jhpevvornrnernnnns COG BELT v tsverenerennnrnnnnnnna. 111111
C119 MPOOBOSTT {4N" %ervvesnenrasnnnnns SPRING PLATE:++cceveessncrrenennns, 111111
C120 M9IOB05063 AYYYY f+vvvrnvrnennnnn. ECCENTRIC HINGED: PIN-++«v+nvennen. 111111
C121 MPOOB1910 Yuheeevenrsnenurannnans LINKe te e erennnneiinntnnnennnnnnn, 111111
C122 M90513065 Ef° 4bAD 2.5-vvsenensnn RETAINING RING (E TYPE) 2.5:+¢c---. T 11111
C123 MPOOBO729 EAYN frvvvenrarnaennnnn TWIST SPRING=+«vveverrsucernnnensn. 1T 11111
C124 MPOOB0346 “A=+eeeesernrsnrennenns CLUTCH PLATE: v +vsreersnrenennnrnn. 1T 11111
C125 MI0617063 4 U4 Hevvererenrnnnnn HINGED PIN:vvvereveveracrnnernnnn. 1T 11111
C126 MPOOB0952 Y+ +svsvverurrunnnns.. PLATE FOR SAFETY CLUTCH-«++x«-se.. 111111
C127 MPOOB1750 7° 9desevcenssnsanennns BUSHING:+ =+ etvrevurencrsnnnaninnnn, 111111
C128 M91503007 TRETHY 4" e -rvesvens SCREW 15/64 (28)X10. 5+« + =+ +ueenns, 111111
C129 MI1501003 £54Y" +vvvvvvrursneenen. SCREW 15/64 (28)X10++«+++uvnvuennn, 111111
C130° M91503001 FA3y" +evevvernernnnnnn. SET SCREW 15/64 (28)X4. 5+« v vvuven.. 222222
C131 MPOOBOT68 ™ §A° IbY" R+« vvnvens COG BELT PULLEY (LOWER) :«--++++-sn. 111111
C901 MPOOEOT68 fi° 5A° hbY" BRITHF++ v+ - COG BELT PULLEY ASSY:++=++svvuennn. 111111

LU2-4400



D) 28 Fikh) - Rz A4S
UPPER FEED LIFTING & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM




[D]

FEETFRY - WIS
UEPER FEED LIFTING & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fig. Zp&a-+ FERER
No.  Parts.No. B84 * Description Amt. Req.$ 8
Q0 O O O O
$$333S
D101 MP40A0268 #bp )" hevvvevecmncennnn. FEED LIFTING ROCK SHAFT--<«+-c------ 111111
D102 M91653001 FARY +vecccvecnccceannn. SET SCREW 1/4(24)X7---+vveeceeccens 222222
D103 MG10B0833 ¥ 397" Y A9 #o=vvvv---: BUSHING--==--csvceeecacerccnnnnnn. 2 222 22
D104 M91572045 U F9b--vcccrceccreecann. NUT M6(0.75) =---ereemececcncnncnne 1T1 11 11
D105 MP0O0B0462 %" 397" %" 94" 95 34" -----: LIFTING ROCK SHAFT CRANK:------vv--- 111111
D106 M91603003 WhEGEY =--vevreccceenn. SCREW 1/4(24)X16----cscccreeeeeeen- 111111
D107 M90601050 Ih™ 4 A" % 6-+-vvvvven-n. WASHER 6---c-vevccmcercncanncnannns 111111
D108 MF16A0384 Lytyhyec-vevcmenemcnen-. CRANK ROD:-<»=cvsmcencccnrecncnnnnns 111111
D109 M91551015 Fyyak Wpe--rovveereeenn HINGED SCREW M6 (0. 75)X24--«-------- 1T 1 11 11
D110 MPAOE5688 N 7" kEH3hF--vvvvvenen-: OIL PIPE ASSY----vcvrccnmanrceanncn Tt1 11 11
D111 MF60AQ700 H LGN fovvvrmmmensmnan. SPRING FOR FELT SUPPORTER----««---- 111111
D112 M90325065 C %" 4+#7 ¥ 53y 25------- RETAINING RING (C TYPE) 25--------- 111 111
D113 MPOOB1760 AYYYYUhIRT-ceerecescnss. ECCENTRIC FOR UPPER LIFTING---=---- 111111
D114 M91606001 PAgy =cccrvececcccannen, SET SCREW 1/4(40)X7- == vvvcevvcererns 2 22 2 22
D115 MP41A0763 A" Bh5uh-cerveccccccnenn. BELL CRANK:--cc-cevcrenemmcnancnaces 111111
D116 M90507063 HHIy"h ---vrevcenccncnnn. ROLLER STUD-----ccceevecccncncncnnn 111111
D117 MGIOBO411 qm---ccevvenenmanrenne. ROLLER:=---c+cscecrcncecnccancnnees 111111
D118 M91151003 WWEFEY = --rvvevvccncenn. SCREW 11/64(32)X6-=--cxvvcnenececns 111111
D119 MP41A0956 Lytyhyee-ceereenmcenna-. LINK FOR BELL CRANK:-««--cceeerceen 1111 11
D120 M91681015 t352Y" ¥ U9k cevecvncene. -HINGED SCREW 1/4(40)X12-«««-ccvcve-- 111111
D121 MO1111003 WPEFEY ==vevvvecvmcnenn. SCREW 11/64(40) X10-+=---vrecannnnns 222 2 22
D122 MP41A0765 A° W35G H AP ceeeeenenn BELL CRANK GUIDE----=-ccccvcecsecnn. 111111
D123 M90450050 3h ¥4 h° 4 4-ccvvecevn--: WASHER 4-----vccvccecrencnccnnnen. 2 22 2 2 2
D124 .MN50A0265 #HIk 95 +h" 4} --cvvcvvnn: QUIDE-=---cereeccccrreccnnccnnnnns 1111 11
D125 M91112002 £pY «-vccerercccncnens, SCREW 11/64(40)X12-+--cvvveiannnnnn 2 22 2 2 2
D126 M91653002 bJay «=-ccercecnceccens. SCREW 1/4(24)X19-----cvecceneranans 1111 11
D127 M91601045 FYpevvevvcvnremeccncnann. NUT 1/4(24) -<vvvvmrremcncccnennnnes 111111
D128 M91601016 It & Uyee-vv---n-. SCREW 1/4(24)X14-ccrvcevnccreennnn. 1111 11
D129 MP40A0729 ERYN R-cvcecceamcncancnn. SPRING---«-cccrccrrccceranccancaae. 1111 11
D130 MN4OAOT725 EH PH LN —ccveererenenn. KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER-----+---- 1111 11
D131 M91506033 £ gy wvecrecvennennenen, SCREW 15/64(28)X79++--ccvvcerureanss 111111
D132 MN10A0258 44N fe-cccrenmmcennnees, PRESSER SPRING---«-ccerccenccccann. 111111
D133 M91602016 WhEFRY 4" VY% --evvv--- HINGED SCREW 1/4(24)X29---------+-- 111111
D134 M91606016 WWEFEY" 5 UYF-----v----: HINGED SCREW 1/4(24)X30------+=---- 1111 11
D135 MN4OE0724 b4 74" 95 h3gge-e-ccvve-- KNEE LIFTER CRANK ASSY-----cccvvve- 111111
D136 MP41AOS11 Yo H--vveevenecncnannn. KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD----==--- 111111
D137 M90105062 AFYT E"Yevvecrrcncecnnn. SNAP PIN----cevccrmcncrcnnnaacannn. T1 1111
D138 MN10A0352 H5—-----vcvcececmccannn. COLLAR+-=s--cvvrcnrcncercnncncncnn. 111111
D139 M91107002 4y =-cvvmrerennnnnnnn, SCREW 11/64 (40)X5. 5+ «++svsrrennnens 111111
D140 M90851015 t34Y" B U9f--rreccenees. HINGED SCREW 1/8(44)X9---vcvcvrvn-- 111111
D141 MN10A0267 FHIk" Jf4l«-v-receeeene-: BUSHING FOR PRESSER BAR:----«cxx---- 222 2 22
D142 ML75EQ702 N #ffpevvcccccmmmecannnn, SPRING SUPPORT BRACKET:--««-vcvvc-- 111111
D143 M90905002 t54y -----creecccence-n SCREW 9/64 (40)X8.5--+---r-vercueee 111111
D144 MN10A0252 FHITH UN —ccccnverreces, PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER---------- 111111
D145 M91113033 L UgY cerreecemmececcee, SCREWED PIN 11/64(40)X8.5-----+---- 1111 11
D146 MPOOB1572 YIVEN fecevoerereeecee- COIL SPRING--=--cvevveccencccrccnns 11 - - - -
D147 MN4OAO221 fhajpeccccccercnececnae. TENSION RELEASING PLATE--«--<-v=--- 11 - - - =
D148 MP40A0265 Y1k 93" $h3hF-vcvcvceve--: PRESSER BAR HOLDING BRACKET--:«---- 11 - - - -
D148 MP41A0265 HIk" 95 %h3sF-cove----o: PRESSER BAR HOLDING BRACKET----«--- - -1 111
D149 M91113002 %Y  --+--vvvvv--- EEEREE SCREW 11/64(40) X15------------ CCCERT I R I B
D150 MN10A0262 #AHIm fy----v-vevreecnnnn. PRESSER BAR-=---crvcrerccncccncnnnn 111111
D151 M91654001 FAgY" wevvccecmvmmaannns: "SET SCREW 1/4 (24)X13-+«xcvveerune-- 222 2 22

LU2-4400



g1 XFPREE
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

10



[E] &t#E - XFEHEHE |
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM
Fig. #&a-V ERBEYK
No.  Parts.No. i & A Description Amt. Req.93 g -
_ cocodod
ETTT LT
E]o] M:IOE2]48 [ TR R R R Py 0"_ WICK 2.5X80-ccc-vcveccecanannns 11 1 1 1 1
E102 MP40A0425 #HIY Jevecrerecrenrennn. PIN FOR BRACKET SUPPORTER--::+----- 1111 11
E]03 M92003002 tﬁ*f/‘ ................... SCREW 5/]6(28)X]0 .................. ] ] ] ] ] ]
E104 M91506001 FARy" eecevecvenne s SET SCREW 15/64(28) X8+ c«cve-rv---- 11 11 11
E‘|05 MF]0E2]48 [ SRR R R R R TR E R R 0”_ \0”0'( 2. 5X240 ................... 1 11 1 11
E106 MN10A0587 Fub™ UMHIY Jeveveverenne. PIN FOR THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER::----- 111111
E107 ————— FUE Yreecerrcrcennnenn, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER:--+++cccvreeee - -~ -1 -1
E107 FUE Yeeeereneeneininnn, THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER----+++seeeennn 111 -1 -
E]08 ———————— A I”j * ................. SLlDE BLOCK ........................ ] ] ] ] ] ]
E]og M:]OE3]48 t:E ...................... 0"_ W|CK 3X25 ...................... ] ] ] ] ] ]
E]]o NNIOA05OO ‘t‘/ ...................... PLUG ............................... ] ] ] ] ] ]
E111 M91502002 L3Ry =revvveccccccecnne. SCREW 15/64(28)X12+-«-cvcevrecesanns 111111
E112 MN70A0387 nY§ 9h59% hevevereceens NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN---«c-ccveren.. 111111
E]]s MP60A0]48 % SRR R 0”_ W|CK 3X80 ...................... ] ] ] ] ] ]
E114 MP60A1956 LoAyhy ««vvevevcncccnnns NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK----«---- 1 -11 -1
E114 MPOOBO661 Luyhyececrrevcecrccne.. NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK--------- -1 - -1 -
E115 MP60A1666 Ui JHYI-vcvvvereereenn. NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ---------- 1T -11 -1
E115 MP41A0666 U™ JHFI-cc-cvvevvcnenn. NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ----+----- -1 --1 -
E116 MI0604011 WpYGAY " <vevvvveevecenne. SCREW 3/32(56) X4« -crevrevecrnnnen. 6 6 6 6 6 6
E]]7 RS-, 11\'—1’- ................... SPACER ............................. 2 2 2 2 2 2
E]]B MN]0A0740 71»}. .................... FELT ............................... ] ‘| ] ] ] ]
E119 MP60AO66S MUK 94 F-cevreveerrenne. NEEDLE BAR HOLDER:«+«+tceveevevenss 1 -11 -1
E119 MPOOBO665 Ui 93 ---cvvvreerenne. NEEDLE BAR HOLDER: -+ -« ccvevevnvonns -1 - -1 -
E120 M90949003 VLGS =rereveerceccenns SCREW 9/64(40)X8.5- - cvcvvreenennn 1 -11 -1
E120 M90945003 VLGS =+eveneercecncens SCREW 9/64(40)X8. 5+ cvceerennennn -1 - -1 -
E]z] MP60A0660 l\lJ*'l’ ................... NEEDLE BAR ......................... ] - ] ] - ]
E]21 MP62A0660 I\U*"? ................... NEEDLE BAR ......................... - ] - - ] -
E122 M90602002 L4y = +-eremreecreenenns SCREW 3/32(56) X3« -cvvevevninennnns 1 -11 -1
E123 M90801002 533" =+vvvveerceerencnen. SCREW 1/8(4)X4. 4-+vvvvvvraenennnn 1 -11 -1
E‘|24 MP46A0]8] 4'.7‘/,-4 .................. THREAD GUIDE ....................... ] - ] ] - ]
E125 MPOOBO881 AHIk r--revvvvcrnnenns VIBRATING PRESSER BAR:- ==« +«cxcsunte 111111
E126 M90107024 3V Y Bhevveceeccecnen. SCREW 11/64(40)X12-«evvevrrnennnn. 1111 11
E]27 M90401050 -lr ’j‘* ................... WASHER 4 ........................... ] ] ] ] ] ]
E128 MNBOAT154 Tutdh fevvcvervrrencnens NEEDLE BAR GUIDE--+«--vcvrerecennns 111111
E129 MPOOBO882 Yuy---vevrevmrnennennnn. VIBRATING PRESSER BAR LINK:-----«--- 111111
E130: MI1113002 E53Y" vecreeccenccnenns SCREW 11/64(40)X15+- ==+ ecvennennn 2 222 2 2
E131 MPOOB0883 7Ui{h --veveceveecenne. VIBRATING PRESSER BAR GUIDE:-:----- 111111
E132 MH19A0259 YAREN feeveerceenenenen. COIL SPRING-++cvevrveccccnennananen 111111
E133 ML75A0884 7UH{k fevrevececreneaee, VIBRATION PRESSER SPRING GUIDE:---- 111111
E]34 m25A0325 ”7]7 .................... SQUARE BLOCK ....................... ] ] ‘| ] ] ]
E135 M90509060 HHIY" frvvvverrveerenenns CONNECTING STUD 5.5X9.5--+«+vvve-en 111111
E'|36 M9040]06] i-..l\ t Yeerrannsannnnnans TAPER PlN 4X23 ..................... ] ] ] ] ] ]
E137 ————— NF 939N ey Y- e NEEDLE BAR VIBRATING CRANK(LEFT)--- 1 1 1 1 1 1
E‘|38 m50A0352 ’]5_ ..................... COLLAR. ............................ ] ] ] ] 1 1
E139 MN4OAO669 AUF JAIN 95" ) Agheevv--. BUSHING FOR NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT-- 2 2 2 2 2 2
E140 ———— MF 939 99 Jevereenenn. NEEDLE BAR VIBRATING SHAFT---::---. 111111
E141 M91603003 THLFHY = =verevcenreenne. SCREW 1/4(24)X16+<-+cecrevrrenaanns 111111
E142 MN55A2672 Y& 939h 997 34" -ceevee. NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT CRANK (RIGHT) 1.1 1 1.1 1
E]43 M92002045 1-*}}. ..................... NUT 5/]6 (24) ...................... ] ] ] ] l ]
E144 NN25A0671 Luthyeecerevcnerencnnes NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT CRANK--::---- 111111
E145 M92001015 E335° 4" UYfrecvecrcerne. HINGED SCREW 5/16(24)X26.2- -« ----- 111111
E]46 W:IOE2148 [ SRR R 0”_ WICK 2 5X85 .................... ] ‘| ] ] ] ]
E147 M91108002 EFRY severevcereenrcenns SCREW 11/64(40)XT - ceoerecrecennnn. 111111
E148 M90946003 THEGRY ==revevreerennn. SCREW 9/64(40)X3.4--+«ccreverrennnn -2 - =-2.-
E149 MP20B0128 3yunY DPX17-23:--<:-----: NEEDLE DPX17-23--¢ccvcccveccccenn.. 121121
E901 MP60OEQ582 Fub™ VAN Uh™ 34Fec--vv-: THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY-::::----- 111 -1 -
‘E901 MP41E0582 FUE™ VAN Yh" 39345 -+« -+ - THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY-::vvevvve = - -1 -1
E902 MPG6OE1666 nJi HHI)zsFe--vvve-r--- NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASSY:----- 1 11 -1
E902 MP62E1666 Nk JHHI)3sg-vceceve---- NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASSY::---- -1 --1 -
E903 MP60E0668 Yk~ 9ayb 997 " 44357 - - -NEEDLE BAR VIBRATING SHAFT ASSY---- 1 1 1t 1 .1 1

1

LU2—44C)(5



(E) %28 hlisciis
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

12



[F1 &8ss ~
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

Fig. &B&a3-V TR
No. Parts. No. B 5 A : Description Amt. Req.$ $
88¢cegy
S I3 3I 3
F101 MP47A0291 #'JH%JM\ -------------- FEED REGULATOR CAM--------eceennn.. 1T 11111
F102 M91516002 £F3Y° -+=-evreremnnennnn. SCREW 15/64 (28)X8. 5+ -«--cevuernnn. 4 4 2 2 2 2
F103 M91505007 343" % G- ----vvevnnn-. SCREW 15/64 (28) X12---cveecnenaannns 111111
F104 MP60A0956 Lytyhy----ve-vereceennn. LINK--=emreecemcnnenanaananiaas, T 111 11
F105 M90904060 L°Y---vvveeceenennennnn, PIN-veeereeeemineinaiiaaaa 11111 -
F106 MN4OA1320 AIYRLY" HYT-vevevevnnnnn. REVERSE STITCH SHAFT (UPPER)------- 11 - - - =
F106 MN4OAO320 AIYR4Y hhT-vevevecnnnn.. REVERSE STITCH SHAFT (UPPER) ------- - - 1111
F107 MP60A0228 95 «-v-vevereeenncnnnas, ARM-evmeeimnniiaiia L 11 - - - -
F107 MN50A3228 %3 «-evveeecreannnannn., ARM-c-evvreennnennnnniiiiia, e = = 1111
F108 M91505002 £G4 =-vevvereennnennn.. SCREW 15/64 (28)X13.5-----veeenerann 111111
F109 M95003053 N 44" " %--vvveevennnnnn. SPRING WASHER 10-------cveveneann.. 11 - - - -
F110 MN70A0632 R{xhh" YU —«eveveeennnn. REVERSE SEWING LEVER ----ccvevve--- 11 - - - -
F110 MN72A0632 R4AhH" bR —veveveenann.. REVERSE SEWING LEVER----«+-vvverine — -1 1 11
F111 M91102002 EF4Y - -ceeveveveanennen, SCREW 11/64 (40)X8.5---+veeevennn.. Tt1 1111
F112 MN60A2572 94N fe--rvremnenanns. COIL SPRING-------revnmeeenunnnn.as T1 1111
F113 MN4OAO154 FUfqffi-cvccrnereeannnas, GUIDE PLATE----«---seemmramnnnnnnn. 11 - - - -
F114 MI1110002 EF4Y" ==-cvvermcennvnnn., SCREW 11/64(40)X8--+--creerunncnn. 11 - - - -
F115 MF10A2572 9BR4n Revvveeverennan... COIL SPRING--=----vevumemmuinnnaas T 11111
F116 MF10A0852 " y----- R R R STOPPER PIN----cvvcernvennnannna... 11 - - - -
F117 MFOOA0852 " y---vvvevreeevuennnan, STOPPER PIN-«-«reccreeemnnannnins = -1 111
F118 M91215002 tF4Y" -=vvevvverenannnnn, SCREW 3/16(28)X12 ------------------- -1 1 11
F119 MFOOA0257 #HIh f-vevvvevecnnernnn. BUSHING----+--cvveimmmnnnnnannnn. = -1 1 11
F120 MP61A0841 JEY4f-vvvvecenmencnnnnn, STITCH LENGTH INDICATING PLATE--+-- - - 1 1 1 -
F120 MP69A0841 JEYff--vevvcveneennnnnn, STITCH LENGTH INDICATING PLATE----- - - - -1
F121 MFO1A0631 & f¥----vv-vveeeennnnn. DIAL-+--eereeremeennieiiiiian & -1 111
F122 MFOOAQ950 L —--vvvvvvennennnnn., STOPPER PIN RELEASING LEVER:-+----- - -1 111
F123 MF02A0245 IYA4N %--ecvvreranennnn, COIL SPRING-----=vvreecrnannninaana. = -1 111
F124 MF60A1640 #H9YF39E9%Y" <+ -veverennn. SCREW BAR--«vvevcccremnnnnnnnnnna., 111111
F125 M91000085 0 Yyh® ~eevvvecrennnnnn, O-RING 10--cccveceemccmcnnaann.. T 11111
F126 M91209002 £G4y =+=-cvrerennaenann.. SCREW 3/16(28)X8----vevecrnecnnnnns 11 - - - -
F127 MP60A0631 5" 4f-=-vevecrennnnannn.. DIAL---ccermevmemennaiiianaiaas 11 - - - -
F128 MP60A0T61 AYYYY heveaveeeannnnnnn. ECCENTRIC SHAFT------veeeeenannn.. T 11111
F129 M95014021 nYhi7Hydf Wheveeeeeennn. SOCKET BOLT M5X14----«vveeeeeann... T 11111
F130 M95008020 OYhYFHYFIIRY" «vererennn. SCREW M5X6««xvvvvvnccmmnnnnnaann... 222 2 22
F131 MP60E1635 R{xhy" Y97 Y4H3hF---v--. REVERSE SEWING CRANK LOWER:--------- T 11111
F132 MN45A0352 #35-H34F--2--vrernrennn. COLLAR-- -+ cvreveeecmmnaniaanni.. T 11111
F133 M91506001 Ftgy" ---cveeevemnannann, SET SCREW 15/64 (28)X6+-<=--+evveun-- 222 2 22
F134 MP40A1740 JIppe--vveevreenannnan. FELT-reeseevemmreeaniaaniaaee T 11111
F135 MN45A1321 AIV% 47Ihb)3h5-cevcee--. REVERSE BRACKET--<---cveueeunnnn... 1T 11111
F136 MP40A0740 JIppp--vvveecececnnnnnnn. FELT---cveeenmeecnnnninnn., 11111
F137 MN45A0154 Futqqh-veveceveecnnennnn. GUIDE PLATE----rccevcreamnnnnnnn.. 222 2 22
F138 M91106004 7° 593y --vveeeerrenenn. SCREW----sreecrrecennananniaaa.., 4 4 4 4 4 4
F139 M90519050 F4OYT9i4--veeenccenennn, NYLON WASHER---%-ccvecremmennnnanas = o o o -2
F140 MP69A060T FYYsff-v-vevececnnnnnns, MOUNTING PLATE----<c-revemenennnaas = o - -1
F141 M91511056 7F¢Vhyhe-evvrerencnnns. BOLT--evemmmeemieneeeniinaaaias o o o o - 4
F142 M96062021 & 44Uk ppevvvvveecreennnn. SCREW-----ememeeemnnennamnannnanias = o o o - 4
F143 M91503031 & Jp-c-veveemvemennnnn., BOLT----vecmrecmeeniemiaiiiaines = o o o - 3
F144 MP69A0603 MYy f--vvcvveernennnnn. BRACKET---=seevceernnnmmnnannnnins = o o -1
F145 MP69A0237 937  §vvvvvemnrnnnnnnns, BACK COVER «--vevvveecmmamnanennnas = o o o -1
F146 MP69A0910 JF GYuhevvevcereranann.. DRIVING LINK-=--vvvecmmmenananannns = o o o -1
F147 M91502045 F9p--vvcenccnncennnnn.. | R R -1
F148 MP69A1910 Wyhevvvcenmannnannnnnnss LINK--reomeeeemeeneenaniiiiies o o o & -1
F149 M90910060 t"Yr---vveeemeecreaannn. PIN-seememmmmemieneeineaiiaiiies o o o o -1
F901 MP69A0434 I7Y)0% h3hF--vvvrnrnnnn. AIR CYLINDER ASSEMLY----- R
13 LU2-4400



T ol -k RS | |
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

121 122123
115 116 117118119 (105)
4

106

LU2-4420-B0B
N LU2-4430-B1T

(138)

LU2-4400-B0B
LU2-4410-B1T (-CS)
LU24412-B1T-CS

14



Tah - XY #18
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

ahaaa-F ‘ : EREYR .
Parts. No. B 4A Description Amt. Req.$ a8
ggosgy
SSISSSS
- MN10A0451 55" HRonEs Yhzhgecee--- BUSHING FOR LOWER SHAFT (LEFT)----: T1 1111
MNTOE1148 Eevvveeeverrnacsnnsens OIL WICK 2X45+-+++e+ EEEETTTT PRy 111111
MP40A0450 %95 fhevevrveernarnnnnn. LOWER SHAFT:+ccrrrrersnceneenananns 111111
MNT0A0292 AVYYYY=svereerenneansen FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC CAM:«-««---. 11 -11
MP40AQT60 AVYYYyesverrenrnneense. FEED LIFTING ECCENTRIC. CAM-++v+vve = - - 1 - -
MI1603001 FA3Y" & Ghfeeereerrenn. SET SCREW 1/4(40)X5e+evereeeecnens. 222222
MP40A0452 %55" hRoNss h3hgeveee-s BUSHING FOR LOWER SHAFT (RIGHT):---1 1 1 1 1 1
MNTOE1148 EFrevrcerrcenrrsennanas OIL WICK 2X85+++reverecccnnnnnnans, 111111
MI0505065 EA* 5 A7 Geeveveennenn RETAINING RING (E TYPE) 5-+vvvvere: 3 3331333
MPA1A0572 YHRFN Feevererannnnanns COIL SPRING:+ s s+veerrrennnnnnsaans 111111
MP41A0270 4V 4yreveererannnnnnns PUSH BUTTON:+++esveavecnssannncsans 111111
MI1516001 FARY" revererecernennnns SET SCREW 15/64(28)X13. 5+« =cvvxu-. 222222
MP40A0492 Z4ALFHYRL- oo enennenn. FEED CAM:cccvevrennennrennnensanns, 111111
MN40A0293 FPURYE v evreennnnnnnnns FEED CONNECTING ROD= -« «+svecvevess. T 11111
MNAOAO456 & HfF sovvverennnannnns BUSHING: = ccesensnaneerecninsnnanns, 1111 11
M90526065 C #° 5049 ¥°$39 26----- RETAINING RING (C TYPE) 26+--++---- 1111 11
MPAOEO453 53" HAonthyzsz-veree--. BUSHING FOR LOWER SHAFT (MIDDLE) ASSY--- 1 1 1 1 1 1
MPA7A2750 7" 9Ydesesesnncennaannns BUSH: +etrsosercncensnnnnnnannnsans, 111111
M91602001 FAY" «vevvreerennrannns SET SCREW 1/4(40)X4=+-revevenenens. 3 333133
M90317065 C " 4b47 %" 439 17------ RETAINING RING (C TYPE) 17---c----: 11111
MN10A2456 & Jfhreceecnanncanannnn BUSHING: =+ srssrmsensennnssannnnnns 111111
MNTOAO771 AHIffevcvcereeccnnnne. BEARING HOLDING PLATE:=«««tseuveee. 1.1 111
M30902011 YY" «vvrvvrevrrenens SCREW 9/64 (40) X7+« revrveenrenennn, 3 3331333
MNAOA1956 LutYfyeersesonnocannnns LINK:-eorrreossnnnnennrennnnnnss CETTES I S T TR B |
MNAOAO325 HHav--vreeesneecensanss SQUARE BLOCK:+++seseensncsinnesnan, 2 2 2 2 92 9
MN4OAO4S4 & hevvvevnrcrnrcnnnnnns PIN FOR FEED CONNECTING ROD-««««--: T 11111
MP4OAOT48 LF-vvvrevreronnrnananes OIL WICK 3X26:«=vvesseasnarannsnn, 1T 11111
MP4A0AOT48 EFevrrrvvrernencnnnnnns OIL WICK 3X55-cvreenrensnansnnsanss 1T 11111
MNAOA1454 & hevvvennnnnn Wesseaas PIN sererreerrnnnniiinnniiinnernss, 111111
M91572045 U b 6X0.75-+vrevees- NUT M6XO0. 76-«--vvereerennnnnannen, T 111 11
MP41A0275 25Y97" < vevereneeeenene. FEED CONNECTING CRANK (RIGHT):----. T 11111
M90602050 # H" % ~vevevevrncannnns WASHER G-cccrvevcencionsnerannannas 1T 11111
M91552015 Myvagk Wheeveeeeorieenn. SCREW=« +rserssertnrennncnnnnnnnss, 111111
MI1603003 TRETFAY" «orvvreeeeenens SCREW 1/4(24)X16+ =+ vevererarennss 111111
MF70A0286 £5Y5" A= vvreveeenen. BUSHING FOR FEED ROCK SHAFT::-----: 222222
MI1654001 FA%y" -+vvve- AR RN SET SCREW 1/4(24)X13++vvrrevenernn. 222222
MF80A0352 #5~H3hFecvsrrnnnnannns COLLAR:+++ssrsnnss REREEEETETRTRPRTS 2 2 2 2 2 9
MO1603003 YAETHY" =vveerrerennns SCREW 1/4(24)X16++-+vvrecenearenen, 111111
MNAOAO273 #HY9F Fh weevvveerenes FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (MIDDLE):---- T1 1111
MNAOAO4OT RAA{RIYY hevnrevnrennes FEED ROCK SHAFT-=+eeverevenennnnn. 111 11
MP40A2740 JIfpevvcveeesrvenannnns FELTceeerrerenrnannnnnnnansnnncnnas 2 2.2 2.2 9
MI1204003 YHEFRY «=vvvvrencenenns SCREW 3/16(28)X12+vcveevrerecnnnn. 2 222 22
MN4OAO278 RAA{RIYYTF LS Yrvvreenss FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (LEFT)::----: 1 - - - -
MNSOAO278 AAA{HYYT kS Yevvrrnnns FEED ROCK -SHAFT CRANK (LEFT):««-«-: - - 1111
MF10EOQ148 EErccrvrvvennannnneanes OIL WICK 2.5X430-ccrevusassonasaas 1t 11111
MFBOAO780 #Rj" +=vvveerereeranenns HOLDER FOR OIL WICK:=+«cvvueresrnen. 11111
190335065 C IS VR EL R EEREREE RETAINING RING-C TYPE 7:«+vveveee-. 11111
MN7OEQ454 & Hh3hFeererrvannaennns SHAFT s v evssnneneneiiiiiininee., T 11111
MF10E2148 EFcvvvrevccenannnnnanss OIL WICK 2.5X150+cccsseeonsrsnnasas 1T 111 11
MI0803020 BYAITHIAH Whervvveeesrs BOLT 1/8(40) X7« = vervveecencnrennnn. 222222
M95004021 BYRITHIAMIEY < vveverens SOCKET SET SCREW M5X5:«ceeececve... 11111
MPA4TA0281 AHY4 fevcceeenennnnnnn, FEED BAR: -« +ccreertscersnrennnanan, 1 - 11 -1
MN4OA3281 #HY4 fevcerrrrnnannnsnn FEED BAR: - =+-v+ frrrereseseenaaa., -1 - = - =
MPA8A0281 #AYA" feverernvernennans FEED BAR:++cvreverannsnnecsnnssnnns = - - -1 -
M91516022 *‘M~ ................... BOLT ]5/64(28))(]0 .................. 1T 1 1 11 1
M90631050 W ;\:lj-‘ j,‘* .............. WASHER 6+ ccvescertrneannnnnnnsnns, 1T 1 11 11
MI3006020 BYRITHIHMIAY +vveereres SCREW M3X14--svemrrnennnnnennnnnn, -1 --1 -
M90879045 “(-’-“}}. .................. NUT M3eerreevnnennnncnnnncnannsanans -1 - -1 -
MNAOAO744 535 v vevcrnrenennnnn, FEED BAR CONNECTING FORK:+««=«««x-. 11111
MP42A0740 P FELT terevrersennntnvecnnnnnnncnnn, T 1 11 11
M90804003 QM:-'J*“/‘ ................ SCREW ]/8 (44) X4eoeveonnananannnnnn, 1T 1 1t 1 11
MP60E0305 59Dy h3hFvreevncerns FEED REGULATOR ASSY::xereerenrnsns. T1 1111

15 ' LU2-4400



124 125

127 .

LU2-4420-B0B

HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM
LU2-4430-B1T

H~EHEE

GOA

105

LU2-4400-BOB
LU2-4410-B1T (-CS)
LU2-4412-B1T-CS

—{901)

133
16




[Hl hv&#E
_ HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM ' .
Fig. &baadt EREXK
No.  Parts. No. e A - Description : Ant.Rea.&3 Q-
| gggegsgy
S 33 I3
H101 MP40A0345 #3434 --vvvcvenmenens. HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) -----rvvverene-s 11 - - - -
H101 MN60A1345 493" 3% ----rvvvvmvne-e HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) ---=-vvvvvre-- - =11 11
H102 M91509002 LG4y ~=-vvremecrncrennn. SCREW 15/64 (28) X22+ -+ ---ruveerens 121121
H103 MN70A2750 7° 9¥ah3hF--vceremeee-n: BUSHING- ==« «=vnmerememmacanenananas 121121
H104 MPOOAO120 HehzhFe-vevevemvnenennn. HOOK ASSY---cerereernccanenenannn 12 - - - -
H104 MP61A2120 hehzhF--vcvecececnannn. HOOK ASSY«=-ererecreeneneennennnes = -1121
H105 MN12B0123 & b"Ueevverereceecnnnnn. BOBBIN------reeneeceeccecnnanannnn. 12 - - - -
H105 MP60A0123 & " ye-vvvrereccemeannn, BOBBIN-----ereremeemeriniinnns = - 1121
H106 MF10E2148 bE----cvrevervenennennn. OIL WICK 2.5X24----vvvvrneruennnn = - 1121
H107 MF10E2148 EE----cvrecmrecrennann. OIL WICK 2.5X15----rnerumnerncnnnn 241121
H108 MN10A0302 #-7° FHHIY J-vevvevrcnn-. OPENER HOLDER PIN-----+--rceecneen- 21121
H109 M91260030 Fyyagy’ «-eveeeeeecnanns. SCREW 3/16(32)X7.8--cccceececnneen 121121
H110 MP40A0340 Luthy---eceveceeceenn-. LINK FOR HOOK SHAFT---==vecveeeene- 121121
H111 MN52A0301 #-7° +-HHx---------v-nuv OPENER HOLDER------«ecreceecerenne. 121121
H112 M90102053 N % h % Geevevvennnnne. SPRING WASHER 5-+-vcccrernerennane. 121121
H113 M91252045 F9h----rvvvmcemnecnannn. NUT 3/16 (32) -=-revremrecnenunnnnns 121121
H114 M90910003 IREFRY - =-veveenecnennn. SCREW 9/64 (40)XT-- = vvvmeennnnnnnnn 121121
H115 M90401050 4 4" f--r-vvevecvemnennn. WASHER 4--«ccevverecmncnnnnenennnn. 121121
H116 MN52A0300 #-7°#—-------------- ==+ OPENER--------vverecrmeananennnn. 121121
H117 MN12B0342 A9 HAW9T--rvvevnnnen. BUSHING FOR HOOK SHAFT (UPPER)----- 121121
H118 M91201020 nYhHFFIFFA4Y = ovmmeenn-. SCREW 3/16(28)X14.5---+vccveecncne- 121121
H119 M91001050 # A" f---vvvrererecncnen. WASHER 10-----rrrecececennecnanann. 121121
H120 MN10A0343 HvY" Jahliheceeccececnn-. BUSHING FOR HOOK SHAFT (LOWER):----- 121121
H121 M90601050 3h 44" 4" % 6----vvvvvv-n: WASHER 6+ --cvcerermmmenecnnannnnns 121121
H122 M91651002 EFRY" -=-vrmrmcerernnnen, SCREW 1/4(24)X23- - --vvervreeennnns 11 1111
H123 M91658002 EF4Y" ««vveveremcecncnne. SCREW 1/4(24)X30---+--recrecnenene. -1 -=-1 -
H124 M91201045 F9h--vcvvecereencccenns. NUT 3/16 (28)----rvcrvccccccccnnnnn 121121
H125 M91205030 Fjyagy” «eeevvecceenannn. SCREW 3/16(28)X11.5---recceeccnnnn. 121121
H126 M91503001 FAgY" - ==-vvemceeemenann. SET SCREW 15/64(28)X4.5--«--------- 2 42242
H127 MPA0AO344 A4 AEH Yevrenmercnrene. HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)--«--v-vcereenen. -1 - - - =
H127 MNGOA1344 v 4Ly Y-vrevceereenen. HOOK SADDLE (LEFT)-----vcevererceee = — - -1 -
H128 M91602001 FgY «--vecerecnnacenns, SET SCREW 1/4(40)X4 ---cvvcvvncnene- 363363
H129 MPA1E0642 2" N hR==rereereceennn. GEAR (LARGE) - == ---v-vereremnmennnnn 121121
H130 M91655001 ARy «-vererereremennnn. SET SCREW 1/4(40)X6.5-------vcvccv-- 121121
H131 M91603001 Figy" & Oftf--c-vece-e-- SCREW 1/4(40)X5-rvvrverecrecnanann. 121121
H132 MPOOBO643 #Y° Ny Jq=vrervernereene. GEAR (SMALL) ----r--vevremmncnannnns 121121
H133 MN52A2245 IVRAAN g--vcevecrennenns. SPRING---=---- feereesaiteateeiiiees - -1 121
H901 MN10EO301 #-7° f—tH1h3---vvvvrvv---. OPENER HOLDER ASSY-----vvvrevncrees 121121
H902 MPA1E0644 #5° Ny° WRG3hFrecrvvre-nn. GEAR ASSY:=--rereenceremnennennnnnn. 121121

17 LU2-4400



(D)% tDREHE (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (1)

18



[V] REDy#E (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (1)

Fig. #B&a-V ERE%
No.  Parts. No. i Description Ant.Rea.y @
ggeegy
I 33333
J101 M90911030 . pyyagy” «-vvvvvveencnnn.s SCREW 9/64 (40)X8-«---vcvrvvenrenenns = -1121
J102 M91106022 nYh7FYHE Whevvvvvvn--n. BOLT 11/64(40)X12--«-xerurcncnnnnns = - 1121
J103 MN50AO839 FAM)YFS fecvrevemnannan. MOVED KNIFE HOLDER--«--<-+-verereas = -11 21
J104 M91102010 #3549 < -cvvvvencncnnnnnn, SCREW 11/64 (40)X5- - -+ccvevvcecnnnnn = - 3363
J105 MP41A0838 a15{fR------- S RELLREEETE FIXED KNIFE--«-cevvcceecmeniannnnns = -112 -
J105 MP69A0838 aFffR----xereen-n EEEEEN FIXED KNIFE--+---veereecennnannns = - - = -1
J106 M90903010 #54" «---vvvreurecennnn. SCREW 9/64 (40) X6+ == =+-rvsvarananas = - 292 4 9
J107 MP41B0838 4P GAR-cvreverenrennn, MOVED KNIFE-------ccrecrvernannnns -11 21
J108 M90801010 #3535 «-vvvvevcraneannn. SCREW 1/8(44)X10- -+ =-vvcrecracannns = -1121
J109 M90944002 EFRY" ~-vevvrveenenanann, SCREW 9/64 (40) X4. 5+ -«-rvoceneeenns = -11 11
J110 MNSOAD192 4N f---evrevaeennann... SPRING PLATE--+-cvsverecnmemaannns -1121
J111. M90605002 £G4y «=vevervreranenann. SCREW 3/32(56)X3.8---+cvvvrueereeas = - 3363
J112 MNS0AO507 +4 49N % wovvevneeannn. SPRING-==-ccervecreemmennnnnnia. = - 11 21
J113 MN6OE1154 Fuf h d--vvcevreeennans. GQUIDE-++vssvevnnenunnccccanenneanse = — — -1 -
J114 MN6OAO4T1 am---vvvevernennnnannns, ROLLER-«--vvereevemrnennannnanan, -1121
J115 MN6OA1950 LN —eevveveeeennnnnnnn., LEVER: = -vevcereceenmncnansacnnaaes — - 11 2 1
J116 MN6OA2742 24--rvververennennnna.n, COVER----rememmmmennininanann o -1 111
J117 MNGOEO154 FUbdh evvcvecrennaainn, GUIDE-+--reerreeceenecnnnnnnnnian o -1 111
J118 MN60AOB3T JRY™ f-ervrvreenrenanans, KNIFE PAD (RIGHT)-------- e o -11 11
J119 M9I0906010 #5345 «vevvrvnenenanann, SCREW 9/64 (40)X9. 5=+ ---vvruenenees — -1 111
J120 MN60AO836 Fz%" 4-------- R RREEEETR KNIFE PAD (LEFT)---+-e-vveenmennene = - -~ -1 -
J121 MN60A1742 74---ccevecennnnnnnaa., COVER-»++vveevenenasanacanannnnnces = — — -1 -
J122 MO1134015 53" 4" vdevecvvnevennnn. HINGED SCREW M5 (0.5)X10.5---------- - - 1121
J123 MP43A0910 Yuherrvvrvenemreannnann, LINKeseooomememmmaiaaiiiiiieiies o o -1 -
J124 M91508022 £ Jhpevevverereraenaanan, BOLT 15/64 (28)X12. 5=+ «-vevevunes = — - -1 -
J125 MN6OA3228 B35 +vvvcereccrennnannns, ARM “ccermemniniii it i ceieccaanne - - - -1 -
J126 MI1111033 E* U3y  =vevemvrerncnann. PIN 11/64(40)X6----=ccverucruaenas = - 1121
J127 MN50A0910 Yuheeremrvececnnaanna.s, LINK FOR REVERSE STITCHING----++--+ = - - - 1 =
J128 M90550050 3h° 44 H % 5--cvvvvee--n. WASHER G--vvvcvcerccmrccncerannnnne = — -9 -
J129 M91201022 & Jh=vvrvrerererennanan. BOLT 3/16 (32)X9.5---+--cerueuacncea = = - 92 -
J130 MN60A2228 :7-',‘-‘ ..................... ARM-creveacnnmnnneninennnenannnnnee = - 1111
J131 M91509022 £ Jbp ~=-vvrevecrecnnnnn, BOLT 15/64 (28)X12.5-+--+evevveueenns = - 1111
J132 M91271015 3% 4" e veveceenannn. SCREW M5(0.5)X8. 5= vvvvvrerancennan - - 2922 2
J133 MN72A0975 OYRIUE =vvecrecrncnnannn, BALL JOINT--cvrererernrnmnnnnnnns o -1 111
J134 M91374045 9 £5" Y ME--vcvvnennnn. NUT M5--eeeremmnie i iieaiaeaian - 1111
J135 M95004023 a3k hp------- LR STUD BOLT M5----c-vvevecmmnannnnnnns = - 1111
J136 M91377045 FYMMG-----vvveerecnannn, NUT MB--cvvvecennmnninnannn.n EEERREE -1 111
J137 MB61A0975 OYRIYP ---vvevceecnnnnn. CONNECTING LINK-+=vvvosceeroeennaae = - 1111
J90T MN60A09S0 LN —h3hF-ccvvvvrecnnnnn. 1 - 11 21
19 LU2-4400



K RE0)#4E ()
KNIFE MECHANISM (I)

152

20



[K] %1y #4 (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (II)

Fig. E&a-+ fEREH%
No.  Parts.No. B a4 Description Amt. Req. & 8
gggegy
S¥ISSS
K101 MO1110002 £535 - === -vrvvverernenn, SCREW 11/64 (40) X8+ -+ - = e vuvurennn = -2222
K102 MNGOAOTT2 {bIpA f--vvvevevesesen THREAD RELEASING BRACKET- -+ -+ «-+-- - -1 111
K103 MNGOABST2 R4 Fevvvvvevveresnns, SPRING= =+ == v s vemmesansnenannenens = -1 111
K104 M91004067 $y" 94" BXA §---=------ PIN TYPE BX-vrevrererensuennnnnens = -1 111
K105 M91005067 3Y° 4E"Y BXA §-r-cvvnc-: PIN TYPE BX--vveveverererernnnnenen = - 1111
K106 MNBOAOTT3 fha---=rsesnsnemenrns: THREAD RELEASING PLATE- -+« -=---- - -1 11
K107 MOT112015 £33 4" Uye-eeverennnn, HINGED SCREW 11/64 (40)X15+-+-+---- - -1 111
K108 MO1106004 7" A4S <= -vvemennnne. SCREW 11/64.(40) X8+ ==+ =+=cvennrunnn = -4 444
K109 NNSOAO746 JL457" Wofp--- == -evcnn-. FLEXIBLE WIRE--------- e o -1 111
K110 MNGOEO7A6 JLAY7° WIAYIEF ==+ ----- FLEXIBLE WIRE ASSY- -+ +=xvuvnencuen = - 1111
K111 MNG6OAO620 +40Y%Y97" HP-GN-«------. NYLON CLIP HP-5N- === -erueuenennns = - 1111
K112 M94003099 +40v7Y97" HP-3N--------. NYLON CLIP HP=3N- - - eesuemeueunen = - 1111
K113 MNGOAOBOT H9r3----=vverenenens. MOUNTING PLATE -+ -+« xevmvurencnaes = -1 11
K114 MO1373045 F9b W5+ -vcvverernrenene. NUT WS- == veeeeeeeneeneeeaeans = - 2222
K115 MO1109002 £535 -+ vevvrerenenrnens. SCREW 11/64 (40) X7+ -+ - vvueusmnenn — -1 111
K116 MO1516002 £535 -+ -v-vrereseernnnn. SCREW 15/64 (28)X8. 5+ -+ =vvvnnennn 222222
K117 MNSOAQTS0 77 99d----vcveresurennnn. BUSHING= = - = =« v e vevesermnnneannes — -1 111
K118 MNS0A0350 43Ufh---=-=vnnennnnnns. CAM FOR TRIMMER ACTUATER----------~ — - 111 -
K118 MP69AO350 {4k == vnveennnnns. THREAD TRIMMER CAM- -+ ----evuvuveres = — — = -1
K119 MO1602020 RYAHTFIFRARY «- v enene. SCREW 1/4(40)X10+ =+ -+ v nvmrnrenenn — - 2222
K120 MNT2A0350 k=== rvseereserrnenens. P -1 11 1
K121 MO1055020 RYAITFIFRARY «- v enene- SCREW MAXA- - = -+ =+ e vemrenennnannans = - 2222
K122 MO1001020 OYAYTFIRIAY" =-vvve-en. SCREW 11/64 (40) X5+ - -+ v rnrunnnann — - 2222
K123 MO1111015 E535" 4 Yo% ~vvvevennnnn. HINGED SCREW 11/64 (40) X0, 2+ -+ ------ - -1 111
K124 MN6OAOBB6 391 HY7 h3hFe-nvvevn--e: CRANK FOR KNIFE DRIVING- -+ -+--=--+- — -1 111
K125 MNSOATATT 20-evvvvermennrnennnn, ROLLER ==+« s vevevusnnnnnnnneens = -1 111
K126 MIOB16002 £545" == verenennennnnn .- SCREW 1/8 (44) XA, 5+ vevvvmvnenennnnn = - 1111
K127 MPBOA3572 YARHN he v+ vvvveevnrnens. SPRING: - += == =vvessenmrnruennnnnns — -1 111
K128 M95003067 37" Y%L Y BXA" §=-vvnvv--- PIN TYPE BX- e vrvverenruruenrnnanen = -1 111
K129 MNGOEQ950 {habibn’ —h3hF- =+ =-----. THREAD RELEASING LEVER ASSY-+------ - -1 111
K130 MNGOASST2 JBTHN $e-vvvvevvrennnnn. SPRING: -+ = + =+ e neeennsnnnnnenanans = - 1111
K131 MO1131015 £535° 4 U94evenrnnenne. HINGED SCREW 11/64 (40) X8+ -+ ===+ — -1 111
K132 MN50AO411 30-------- e ROLLER- -« -+ == vevesunsnenranrannns = -1 111
K133 MO1231015 535" 4" yohervrvvenrnnne. HINGED SCREW 3/16 (28)X9+ -+ -+ = ++--- — -1 111
K134 MNT2AT601 FUPiqRe-eseeemreennnss. MOUNTING PLATE= -+« s=sureneurenen = -1 111
K135 MN72A1750 7°9%a--e-evesecnennnnnn, BUSHING= ==+ =+ == v s veemmnnnnnnnnens = - 1111
K136 MF36A0750 7°J9d--+=-evvermrnennn BUSHING- - ==+ === voveeennrnnnnaans = -1 111
K137 M90825002 EF4y" == rvnvvmnrnrurnssn. SCREW 1/8 (44)XT === -vvvvrernnrnnunnn = - 2222
K138 M91201045 F9h- - vevevnmenrurnnnnn. NUT 3/16(28) -+ vnveemrmrnnnnnnnnns 111111
K139 MOT107045 #9F  ««vvrermermruenen. NUT 11/64(40) = -+ = vevmemenennnennnn = - 1111
K140 MOT111030 FJ9a3y «-cvvvrmrnrnnnnn. SPECIAL SCREW 11/64 (40)X4-- -+ -+~ - -1 11
K141 MNSOA3454 5 §e-evevvneneneuenennn, SHAFT = +v e verrnssasnenrnnennenns = -1 11
K142 MNGOAOA54 5 §-vvvvvvvmrnnnnnuannn, R T -1 111
K143 MNSOA3572 BTN he-vvvevrmrnennnns COIL SPRING-= === sesurmrmrnenrenen = -1 11
K144 MPG6AOBO3 HJYH f+---vvnnrmruenen. MOUNTING BASE- -+« = uvuemrurarnnns = - 1111
K145 M90560060 3y° Y4t™Y BX #°4 «------- PIN TYPE BX 5X24+--v-vvevreennnnens = -1 111
K146 M91102002 £345" -« -vvvemrnmrnrnsns SCREW 11/64 (40)X8. 5+« + -+ verenens = -1 111
K147 MO1111033 £ U4y --vvvevemernnnnen, SCREW 11/64 (40)X6 ===+ === veemeurnne = -1 11
K148 MNSOA3950 LA =« -=+-cnemenennnnn, L -1 111
K149 MOT103016 TRETAY" § YPhe--vvrnnnn: HINGED SCREW 11/64 (40)X6. 8- += -+~ - 111
K150 MOOB15063 §° YPft’ Y- -vvrmensenrnnn. HINGED PIN- == -vvvveennrnnrnennnnns = -1 11
K151 MOT101045 F9h+c-cvruemrerurannnnn. NUT 11/64(40) -+ -+ vnvmmrenennnnnnnn = -1 11
K152 MP61EQ228 H7 J34F+-=revernrncnces. ARM ASSY FOR ROTARY SOLENOID------- - -1 11
K153 M1112002 54" <= revernrnvesnnnn. SCREW 11/64 (40)X12+ = -+ === xuvmremnen = - 111
K154 MPG1EOS19 JL/{b h3§F--=-nrernnens. SOLENOID ASSY -« s=-svereneurnneunen = -1 111
K155 MF10A068 Hly" -« rvvevivusmenns. I = - 2222
K156 MNSOA3601 MJYF{§----=cuvmrenenens. SETING PLATE= - === vususeeurarnnnnen = -1 11
K157 MO1373045 #9b M5--evvuerenennnn. NUT M5-eeememeeeseeneeeneeenann = -2222
K158 MNSOAO780 g™ -+ revvvrevnvnnnnene. HOLDER- + -+ =+ e+ s s veenennnnenens = -1 111
K150 MNSOAQ4TT R -+ cevmvmrnrnnnnnn. STOPPER- = + =+ =+ v+ v vmemrnnnenennannn = -1
K160 M91109002 54" +-+-vrerenmreenens. SCREW 11/64 (40) X7+ -+ -+ == vevmrerenen = - 2222
K161 M91602003 THEGHY" +v=vvvevmrnennn. SCREW 1/4(28)X13+++=-vvmemenvununes = = 1 1 1 1
K162 M91603003 THETRY" +==vevenverese. SCREW 1/4(24) X161+« ==+ = vuvuruenrnnnn = -1 11
K163 M95001037 P#53)" 5X16----+vvevn-. SCREW M5X16- <=« +evveverenennnnenann = - 2222
K164 M9OBO3010 #3545 <= - vrrorvnrenenn. SCREW 1/8(44) X - += v vevuvneunnen = - 3333

21

_
N
1
@)
O



2y FINy T 1R IR _
TOUCH BACK & DETECTOR MECHANISM

108 109 110 111 112 113

22



[L] 2yFN\y - -BEHBHEE
_ TOUCH BACK & DETECTOR MECHANISM
Fig. #E&a-V EREHR
No.  Parts.No. B S A Description Amt. Req.g 8
Q0 O O O O
| $§55§3
L101 MPBOEO270 I hy=-vevvrenvnsenens. PUSH BUTTON- -+ =+ == - -evemnnennnnns — -1 111
L102 MPGOA2601 RAYFMYYH4S--=cnvvrenenn: SWITCH MOUNTING PLATE- -« -=+xeveves — - 111
L103 M90512065 EA §hAT 3+ vevevernrnnnn. RETAINING RING (E TYPE) ==+ +v+vvveen - - 2222
L104 MFOOATST2 JIREN §---rverermrnnnens SPRING= =+ ==+ »sveeemmurnnnanensunes — -1 11
L105 MFOTA0502 £ YIyq§-n-vrnreemeresen. INSULATOR SEET ==+ =+=nesernnsusanans = -1 111
L106 MI0208099 TAJMAR{YF+-+=+=+-+-- v+ MICRO SWITCH S§=5--+s=rnvmvuraranes = - 1111
L107 M90251037 Pn" AU 3y = cveurerennn: SCREW M2XB <+ -« +=vevmrnrureenenennn = - 2222
L108 M91004080 I°AJ" Yydrersvevnrnrnren: RUBBER PLUG- - =+« === vsrerurncneunnns = -1 11
L109 MO7348099 Ik H34F-+-vrvresresnns CODE ASSY- -« s e vsrrerasenseunannnns = -1 111
L110 90252037 PFA" 45" = -vvevmvereresnn SCREW M2X3 -+ -=rvvmemenensnnn R - 2222
L111 MO0306053 N34 " herveverernrens. SPRING WASHER 2+ -+ -+ -svsvurerennnen = - 2222
'L112 MY0315050 T# 4" %  M2-+-rererenen: WASHER 2- - -= == vsvevmenrennnennnnns = - 2222
L113 MFOOAOT92 44N 4+ -v-vrvvmnrnneenn. SPRING PLATE -+ -+ seveseueennnnenne = -1 111
L114 MO5043021 RYAIPFI4K JUK Bhe=- ==+ SCREW MEXG+ -« ==+ = veveesnsenennnnnns = - 2222
L115 H94003099 +{0v)Yy7" HP=3N--------- NYLON CLIP HP=3N- ===+ -eveusnnennen = - 2222
L116 MO1106004 7" 5944y «=-=----- e SCREW 11/64 (40) X8+ - === == v=verereses = - 2222
L117 MNSOA1780 Al - = ==verenennsnnnn. 2 T P - 1111
L118 MQGOAIT80 g - == -vverevmrnnnnnnn. HOLDER -+« = + =+ + e s e seneennnannnnns = - 1111
L119 MNIOAT456 3" 49 - +evvvernennnennn. BUSHING= - == =+ ==+ e veveresennnnannnns = -1 111
L120 M9O330065 Ch° §RaJ---vrervrmnresas. RETAINING RING-C TYPE 30----------+ - - 1111
L121 M93001050 4" " === vvvvererenannns. WASHER - -+ = - s e vevmnnnnnnnnnnnanene = - 1111
L122 MFOTA0259 AYYAN YAHIRT U)” -=- -+ SUPPORTER SPRING- == ===+ =+ -=xxurenen = -1 111
L123 MFOIAT476 AN —#B---=eveeeesesenn. SPACER Br - rrssererererenmuneununs = -1 111
L124 MNT2A1694 NYSAN JF20--=-nvnenennn. SPEED COMMAND DISC F20(UP) -« +--++-+ — - 1111
L125 MFO1AQ4T6 A —HA--rv-ernsennnene. SPACER Ar=rs-sremsessnrnnenenanns - - 2222
L126 MN82A0694 AYSAN UF11-+rveeeeensns. SPEED COMMAND DISC (F11)--=---vsses — - 1111
L127 MPGIE1682 7" =Yh3F---vnrereresens. PULLEY ASSY- === esrusenennes e - - 1111
L128 M91520002" E545" == -vvevnrmrmnresns. SCREW 15/64 (28)X12- -+ -+ -svvvernsene = - 2222
L129 M93002050 # " f+ == vvrererersnne: WASHER - + - + =+ + v wmvmaenenanaans = - 1111
L130 M91506001 FA3y" == eceveveennrannn. SET SCREW 15/64 (28)X6-=--=+=+=-=--+ = - 111
L131 M91519002 L55" <= vvvrmeernennnn. SCREW 15/64 (28)X7. 5= == vveveserenns = -1 111
L132 MN7T2A1950 LN —h3gF-=eenernsenens. LEVER ASSY -« = reeerrusmnrnrenennen = - 1111
L133 M91516015 £G4 4" Yyfenrmreresens. HINGED SCREW 15/64 (28)X17-+-=+=---- - -1 111
L134 MNSOAQ417 3°K7------- TIPS +=+=-RUBBER RING: -+ -=vnrmrerururenanes = -1 111
L135 MP61A0729 LAY e+ vverevennsnnnne. SPRING: -+« +=verennsnnnnnnnnennens = - 1111
L136 M91502045 k- -veererurnennresnn. NUT 15/64(28) = -=revernennnruencnn — - 2222
L137 MOIS17015 £F35" 4" Yfrenrermrnnens. HINGED SCREW 15/64 (28)X17.2-+++--- - - 2222
L138 MO1101045 FYh---nvverermrnrenne. NUT 11/64(40) ~= = vnnrermrmrnenennne = -1 111
L139 MNT2E1519 YU/ H3hF-rrvrnrnenene. SOLENQID- =+ == svvmrnsnsnnnnnnnens = -1 111
L140 98004022 # b === vevererereess. BOLT M8X12+-- == sevenrerurununnnnnns = -2222
L141 MPATA2601 FY9i4§---====vvevevese MOUNTING PLATE- -+ - s+ vevmemreneuenen = -1 111
L142 M9O104053 N 34" " §evvveererunsens. SPRING WASHER 6+ === -eveesennnnnn = - 2222
L143 MO1574045 #9he-vrerermnnurerennnn. NUT MB-- == v vmrenmnnenneneeeens = - 2222
L144 MNS0A2910 Jhervvvrennnrnannnnnnn. LINK= =+ = s remmeeemeneneneeeaes = -1 11
L145 M91502022 & pevrvrrereennsnnnenn. BOLT 15/64 (28)X16+ === vvvuenrnens = -1 11
L146 MNSOA5228 7" - === -eresresesesens. ARM FOR TOUCH BACK SOLENOID::------ — -1 111
LI01 MPETE1534 SYFA(YFITET = v rernrnnn: SWITCH ASSY - +v+vvnrernnurneununnns = -1 111
L902 MPGIEQBB2 7" =YhThF-=vrnremrerass. PULLEY ASSY- -« e veeeseuenenrenenens = - 111
LIO3 MB6OA2406 #uYayh3hes-nernresnse. DETECTOR BRACKET ASSY---+«-svevnssn - = 1111
23 LU2-4400



AR /mEEE

OIL LUBRICATIONMECHANISM

107

106

105

S ——b=

102 103

101

110

111

112

113

(131)

115

114

116

117

118

122

123

136

124

125

(110)

126
127

(115)

24



[M] #SimBReE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM .
Fig. #&B&I-V ERBEH
No. Parts.No. & & & Description Amt.Rea.s @
: ggegegy
, s 33333
MIO1 MPAOA3TAQ JIhh-vnvvvreerennennen, FELT-=-eenreenmmennnsnnennnenenn. 111111
M102 MPAOE2688 N 47" LENISF-=--vrvnre-o: OIL PIPE ASSY- ==+ resesemsennennnns 111111
M103 MNAOEQ138 #4MA))Rhz---=r-nsr-+ OIL RESERVOIR- -+ =+« xevvenennannnen 111111
M104 M91402010 P49 AH54y" ---vvvvnenen. SCREW MAX16-- = -==vemvmmnmenennnens 222222
M105 MN7OAOTBO A3 «--=vvvveenenennn. HOLDER: -~ =+ -+ = v e semnennnrensnnnnnn 111111
106 MPAOAOBBS N 47" - ---=cevereennnnsn. OIL PIPE 3DXIX400: -« -+ -evvvreensens 111111
107 MPGOEQ6BS n" 47" 1" #9347+ -nvvernern PIPE ASSY-rsrereeensennneanennnn 111111
M108 MPAOE1688 n" 47" JIWM)SF--=rvnrene: OIL PIPE ASSY-++svrusenenensennnn 111111
M109 MF36A0680 NUA e - -nvvrnvnesenense. STEEL WIRE- -+ -+ --=-esesrerensenan 111111
110 MODQ03002 EF3Y v vrerenrnrnss -~ SCREW 9/64 (40)X6, 5=+ = vvvvrevenne 474474
M111 MO0304053 N 34" 4" % 3.5-rnvvvvrene: SPRING WASHER 3.5-----«=-=reeerenes 111111
MI12 MFT0AOB8Y A" <=« -vvcvsemnsensnns. HOLDER - -+ -+~ =+ s neesemssensnasannns 44 4444
M113 MPGOA1689 5" <= == rerrenerurnne. HOLDER- « -« +# v e s e sesemsnsennnnnnnn 111111
Mi14 MPGOA2689 A" <= - vvvvremvnrennnne. HOLDER:- - -+ = === v e vevemsessnsansenns 111111
MI15 MOT107002 E54Y" <= -n-emremrennsnn. SCREW 11/64 (40)X5, 5+ ===+ -==xvvvenn 8§ 9880938
MI16 MITTTT001 BAAY «orevermmnmrensnnn. SET SVREW 11/64 (40)X10+ -+ --= ===~ 222222
MI17 MPATA3T50 7" 953---vvernnnnrennnnn. BUSHING- -+ + = v - e nenereerensennenss 111111
M118 MPAOA2688 N 477 - -+ vreveevnsnsnns. OIL PIPE 3DXIX90- - -eeermsennnnnne 111111
M119 MO5007063 JYat’ e-vsevvereresese. PIN- +eevevesmsnneennniaiiennn, 111111
MI120 MNAOAIST2 JNRHN o -vvvremsenssnn. COIL SPRING- === vvsemsemnsnnnnnnns 111111
M121 MNAOAQTOS N AHHT-----vvveresennn. SPRING HOLDER- - -« -+ =x=-svrerensenss 111111
M122 MO0B05002 EFAY - = e vererenenensn. SCREW 1/8 (44) XA, B v vvvvvvnrenennnne 111111
M123 90944003 TJETHY - += = rnrrmreress SCRW 9/64 (40) X5 === +=vvvvmvmnnnnnne 111111
M124 MPBOAQ33T JAN§-§3sF---vrrererenss. FILTER: - - = vsreveresensesenseneenss 111111
M125 MO0905003 TWETHY - v -nvvrrerennss: SCREW 9/64 (40) X7 == == vevvrennnnnnnn 111111
M126 MPGOEQ6OT 9745 §3hz--cevvresen MOUNTING PLATE ASSY- -« ---eevnnnsn 111111
M127 MPAOAAGBY A" - v -vvvnrmnrnrnnnnn. HOLDER- -« ++ ==+ =+ = venesmnnensnnnanns 111111
M128 MQBOA2780 A" «= = v vmrerenrenass. HOLDER- -+ - -+ ==+ e eereremsnsennennnn 111111
M129 MNTOABTBO A <= -vvrevmcmernnnsn HOLDER- -+ =+ =+ v e vmnmnmnsnrasaannn -t - -1 -
130 MPAOAOST1 77" 594 F--vxvrrevnrensn OIL PIPE JOINT- <= e esemnnennennns -1 - -1 -
M131 MO1109004 ¥ 4°$9%7° 5344y --- -+~ SCREW 11/64 (40) X9+ - -+ --=vvverennnse 333333
M132 MPGOAOGBS N 47" - === -ererevenrnnn. OIL PIPE 3DXIX370-- -+ -vveveusensns - 11-1
M133 MPASAOGSS N 47" = -vveveresennnsn. OIL PIPE 3DXIX100+ - -« == -=ceeermensn -1 - -1 -
M134 MPAOA3688 N 47" - --vveverennnnenn. OIL PIPE 3DXIX300---- == evrusenses -1 --1 -
M136 MNSOA3742 75H3F--er-snrmenennnss 2 T PR PRI 121121
M137 MF10E2148 EE--evnvrennrennnsnnnn. OIL WICK 2. 5DX65- == === e rnmrmennss 232232
M138 MF10E2148 LE----vevrevereneurenen. OIL WICK 2. 5DX545- - -« vcnvevenennnn 111111
M139 MPAOAS688 N 47" - -v-vverensnennn. OIL PIPE 3DXO. 5X380+---=-eveevensnn 111111
M40 MPAOAAGES N {77 ------vvemnnnnnnss OIL PIPE 3DXIXA4S: --=vevvennnnnnes -1 - -1 -
M141 MNTOASTBO B -v=nevevernennnennn. HOLDER:- -« ===+ v e s e eensenennennnns 332222
M142 MPAOE3688 N 47" LE)IHF-==rervnnnse. OIL PIPE ASSY-+re-vrerenrescnennnn 111111
M143 MPAOEA688 1" 47" LEHTHT----vvrvrnn-: OIL PIPE ASSY--=+serurrmsenrunnnnns 111111
144 MPGOAQBBY HIY -« = v rveveresennns. HOLDER - -« + = ==+ e vevemenrensasensan 111111
145 MOT138002 EGAY" = rervnerevernrnnnn: SCREW 11/64 (40) X7 -+ == == =vreveveesas 111111
146 MO1118004 ¥ 1° 357" 534y «-----+: SCREW 11/64 (40) X7 -+ == -evnnvnrennen 111111
M147 HQGOAQ42D HHT{H- - -vrnmvnrernnns. HOLDIG PLATE -+ += === s=rerensesensens 111111

2 LU2-4400



N B
ACCESSORIES

107 108

116

102 103

@ i1

26



[N] ft/=ah
ACCESSORIES
Fig. #&B&a-V = RE%
No.  Parts.No. Baa ~ Description Amt.Reay @9
$3333
N101 MP20B0128 3yun) DPX17-23---------- NEEDLE DPX17-23----ceesrreerencerecs 6 3363
N102 MSO1A1976 AN+ DYAJEK 9 4---------: SOCKET WRENCH 4------vccereecennes 11111
N103 MSO1A0976 AN+ BYAIE G 3-c-vvvev- SOCKET WRENCH 3----vvevcercenencns -1 111
N104 MSO2A1976 AN F DYAYEK 9 2.5------- SOCKET WRENCH 2.5------vvreercec-ee 11111
N105 MS02A0976 AN+ BYhYE G 2--evvev-- SOCKET WRENCH 2-------vvvrecrecnn- - 1111
N106 MS10A0976 an"+ aypht'H 1.5------- SOCKET WRENCH 1.5-----cvvrnerecrn-s -1 --1 -
N107 MN12B0123 & L y--r-vmereemnmenens BOBBIN:- -« ---nvrmeemmmmenmancnneens 4 - - - -
N108 MP60AO123 £ E'Y--evvreerercnmnnes: BOBBIN:--=---errermnercnnmnennne. - 3343
N109 M90511050 Sh" 4" H" #----- Peeseeeeo WASHER 5---vcvemrnncrnccrenccnennn. 4 4 4 4 4
N110 MI0409041 TWEHRY™ <--vemeemnenmne: WOOD SCREW 4.5X20----=---xvcecnenne 4 4 4 46
N111 MN70A0419 £ GYva he-vvrvcnerense-i ‘VIBRASTION PERVENTING RUBBEER 222 22
N112 MN70A1419 & GYva h--vevveveerenne-. VIBRASTION PERVENTING RUBBEER 22222
N113 MF60AO137 77" 4= -vcvvreercencns: OILER-«---sremrmmmenemancancancans 11111
N114 MB02A0608 #Y° 7Y (Fa9)-----=------ SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) = === -==-==---- T 1111
N115 MBO02A1608 #¥° V7 (¥A) =-==vvveeer-: SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)-----r=--v---- . 11111
N116 MN10AO172 4bMAoAHIsT-c-evvmenrenn THREAD A NEEDLE KIT----v-cevvrenn-- 11111
N117 MFO1A0565 A7 #39k4)" ==evevvvee- SPEED COMMAND DISC ADJUSTING PLATE- - - 1 1 1 1
N118 M90305037 PFA"3y" =-eevereceenenn, SCREW M3X6----==vvvreneeccccrnnee. - 1111
N119 MNB2A0180 AP7Ufq----v=vreveccces-: THREAD GUIDE----==--svv-rencmennns -1 111
N120 MN70EQ149 77" Ghy-----rerevecceers: OIL CAN------rcseeemrmcenccnrnnee: 11111
N121 MF47EO193 AM3F5° f---vvreecnnenene. COTTON STAND-----=-vevvmeeccrencnens -11 -1
N121 MP48E0193 {M475° {9355 B--vvvvvven: COTTON STAND:-----revrenemaraencans -1 --1-
N122 MG52A0190 {FRETHY= - v reveenncensse BOBBIN WINDER ASSY, -« == xeevevees- 1 - - - -
N122 MFO3E1193 4pREIAl---rrernrrmsense BOBBIN WINDER ASSY:---sxessnresss -1 111
N123 MO1118004 ¥ 4° §9%7° FU%Y" --+---- SCREW 11/64(40) X7« -+ -vvnnrernnnes - 6666
N124 MO1508004 7% FRA4Y" v vvvenrennnsns SCREW 15/64 (28)X8+- -+ +==-- REPERRRY 32222
N125 MO1072004 SW-PHYE PHA"4y - -------- SCREW MAX14=-= = -evennnsnnannnncs == 1111
N126 MOT114004 7" 5R4RY" - vvvrnennnnnss SCREW 11/64(40)X5. 5= v vvnvennnssss 4 - - - -
N127 M90701099 OP=S ¥ Sphe-=cevrmrnnsn MAGNET BLOCK= -+ == s -esensnsnnsnsess 11111
N128 MFOIEO418 FIUN h--vvnevnennsns HINGE WITH RUBBER CUSHION--+------- 22222
N129 MFOOA0BO08 57 X7y (3 ) -=xvvversenn: SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) - === =====+==- 11111
N130 MNAOEO727 3%/7° Evbybe---r=-vrnc+-- KNEE LIFTER ASSY- == +sxsrorsnsasasn 11111
N131 MNAOAOS78 4" 74 b Vh3hF=-=---vn-- KNEE LIFTER LIFTING ROD---+=--=-- 11111
N132 MF20A1723 EH 74 5" fevererereeenn. KNEE LIFTER BAR- -« == -esssseseseses 11111
NI33 MF20A1729 ERUN fevceveerseennsenn. TWIST SPRING- === ==-===- CETPIP PR 11111
N134 MO2005031 Fyyak’ Jh=-=-vvereernens: BOLT-verrmrmermemeememnananannes 1T 1111
NI35 MOT1501045 Fbr-cvrvermrerennnnnsn NUT 15/64(28) +--=corenrmrmrennsnse 2 2222
N136 M91520001 FA%Y «-ervermerensnnnns: SET SCREW 15/64 (28)X27+ === +====+-- 2 2222
N137 MN70A0724 ¥ 7H 5 --cevvercereen KNEE LIFTER CRANK---«--s=sevmerenee 22222
N138 M90515065 EA° JFpT 9---vvvvrenrene RETAINING RING E TYPE 9------------ 11111
N139 M97001052 Fyyay” " heevvvrmeensnnn: WASHER 8- <= =esserersnennsanannacns 11111
N140 M92002002 £G4 - =r==xsrrmrsnrene: SCREW 5/16(28)X10+=+===ssursesensn- 11111
N141 MNAOAQ13Q 77" 3Yf--=vsvrerere- w-==0IL RESERVOIR-+=+=-sssrsssnsenaenss 11111
N142 MF60AQ734 £ Z-BAN === soeomveennn: VINYL COVER- === sssersnsassnnnsess 11111
N143 MN70A3740 Jxppp----cvrvnrmereecers FELT-ccceremrmnrmnmnmaemaaaaaan.. 11111
N144 MNTOAATAD JIpp--vvrevererrnranens: 70 CR TR PP P PP PP PPPPRPPRPRPRPES 11111
N145 MO1066004 SW-PH 7 534FA° 45" -----+- SCREW- === veronsnressnannnnanansnas = = = - -4
N146 MP69E0509 7 V" A" YPAYT l=vvrvr-: SOLENOID VALUE ASSEMBLY-----srsvver = = = = = 1
N147 MB61A5601 L% ab—3h)9hqh--ercee--- SOLENOID VALUE MOUNTING PLATE------ - - - =1
N148 MPATA0567 IFFa-7" «--rcvvvereece-s URETHANE TUBE:-«--sevmrrererecennes = — = = -2
NOOT MPGOEQ7T6 A" BHAN ~EYbss=vvxnnnev: BELT COVER ASSY: -« -ersserenesnss 1 - - - -
N9O1 MP6OE1776 A" bhhn’ —eyb (EIPSFA) - - - - -BELT COVER ASSY(FOR CE) ----------- 1 - - - -
N902 MPG1E3776 A" AN —tyb---ceveenren: BELT COVER ASSY----v--vreveeneenns - 1111
N902 MP61E4776 A" Whhn -ty (BERA) --- - BELT COVER ASSY(FOR CE) ----------- - 1111
N903 MN7OE0139 77" 5y tyhe--vvevcnrenen: OIL RESERVOIR ASSY---=revreneennnns -1 1111
27 LU2-4400



[P) 57— EBanER
GAUGE PARTS LIST

it 1R b P‘?lﬁf;u: HHEZ §HAx x® ) ANVUIR () | AXUR (R)
resser Foot | Presser Foot i i
Needle Plate (Inside) (Outside) Needle Clamp | Feed Dog | Slide Plate (L) | Slide Plate (R)
. i A
. D ﬂ.‘
) o= \
1/8~5/16 1/8~5/16 1/8~5/16 1/8~5/16 1/8~5/16

&

=1

3/8~5/8 3/8~5/8 3/8~5/8 3/8~5/8 3/8~5/8
. E HHAIARIVE
Fig.J135 Connecting bolt
(ITRRNRNDERR ) E— A
1/8~5/8 3/4~1
A M95004023 M95006023
'3 P (48)
< . A901 SEA G
@ Fig- A902 Thread guide (complete)
1/8~3/8 1/2~1
3/4~1 3/4~1 3/4~1 3/4~1 3/4~1 MP62E0180 MN62E0180

28




P 45— tmas
GAUGE PARTS LIST

gtig &
Gauge
Size

&t iR
Needle
Plate

AZ

Presser Foot
(Inside)

SHEA

Presser Foot

(Outside)

5%
Needle
Clamp

® )
Feed Dog

ZANYIR ()
Slide
Plate (L)

ANYIR ()
Slide
Plate (R)

LU2-4400-BOB

| MP40B0101 | MP00B0107 | MP61E0105 |

| MP40B0104

| MPOOB0473 | MP60A0474

LU2-4410-B1T

| MP61A2101 | MPOOB0107 | MP61E0105 |

| MP41B0104

LU2-4410-B1T-CS

| MP00B0473 | MP61A0474

| MP61A2101

| MPo0BO107 | MP61E0105 |

| MP61A0104

| MP00B0473 | MP61A0474

LU2-4412-B1T-CS

| MPB9A0101

| MP0OBO107 | MP61EO105 |

| MP69A0104

LU2-4420-BOB

| MPOOB0473 | MP61A0474

1/8 (3.2mm)

MP42J4101

MP20J4107

MP20J4106

MP20J4102

MP20J4104

MN10A0473

MN10A0474

5/32 (4mm)

MP42J5101

MP20J5107

MP20J5106

MP20J5102

MP20J5104

MN10A0473

MN10A0474

3/16 (4.8mm)

MP42J6101

MP20J6107

MP43J6106

MP43J6102

MP43J6104

MN10A0473

MN10A0474

1/4 (6.4mm)

MP42J8101

MP20J8107

MP62A0106

MP20J8102

MP20J8104

MN10A0473

MN10A0474

5/16 (8mm)

MP42J9101

MP20J9107

MP20J9106

MP20J9102

MP20J9104

MP20B1473

MN10A0474

3/8 (9.5mm)

MP42K1101

MP20K1107

MP20K1106

MP20K1102

MP20K1104

MP20B1473

MN10A0474

12 (12.7mm)

MP42K3101

MP20K3107

MP20K3106

MP20K3102

MP20K3104

MP0O0B0473

MN10A0474

5/8 (16mm)

MP42K4101

MP20K4107

MP20K4106

MP20K4102

MP20K4104

MP00B0473

MN10A0474

3/4 (19mm)

MP42K5101

MP20K5107

MP20K5106

MP20K5102

MP20K5104

MP20B2473

MP20B2474

1 (25.4mm)

MP42K6101

MP20K6107

MP20K6106

MP20K6102

MP20K6104

MP20B3473

MP20B2474

LU2-4430-B1T

1/8  (3.2mm)

MP43J4101

MP204J4107

MP20J4106

MP20J4102

MP43J4104

MN50A0473

MN72A1474

5/32 (4mm)

MP43J5101

MP20J5107

MP20J5106

MP20J5102

MP43J5104

MN50A0473

MN72A1474

3/16 (4.8mm)

MP43J6101

MP20J6107

MP20J6106

MP43J6102

MP43J6104

MN50A0473

MN72A1474

1/4  (6.4mm)

MP43J8101

MP20J8107

MP62A0106

MP20J8102

MP43J8104

MN50A0473

MN72A1474

5/16 (8mm)

MP43J9101

MP20J9107

MP20J9106

MP20J9102

MP43J9104

MN50A1473

MN72A1474

3/8 (9.5mm)

MP43K1101

MP20K1107

MP20K1106

MP20K1102

MP43K1104

MN50A1473

MN72A1474

12 (12.7mm)

MP43K3101

MP20K3107

MP20K3106

MP20K3102

MP43K3104

MN50A2473

MN72A1474

5/8 (16mm)

MP43K4101

MP20K4107

MP20K4106

MP20K4102

MP43K4104

MN50A2473

MN72A1474

3/4 (19mm)

MP43K5101

MP20K5107

MP20K5106

MP20K5102

MP43K5104

MN50A3473

MN72A2474

1 (25.4mm)

MP43K6101

MP20K6107

MP20K6106

MP20K6102

MP43K6104

MN50A4473

MN72A2474

MIER
MP47A5107

Witz

Hanging Ruler

Maunting Screw
M91503004 2@
(M6X13) (Amt.)

29




FTg 8=y
OPTION PARTS

LU2-4400-BOB. LU2-4410-B1T (-CS) .LU2-4412-B1T-CS# 7 32-/¥%—Y OPTION PARTS

A

(inside)

Presser Foot

SHRZ
Presser Foot
(outside)

A
Presser Foot
(inside)

SHRZ
Presser Foot
-(outside)

 MP61E0105

MP66A0107 MP66A4107 MP66AEQ106
LU2-4410-B1T(-CS) #7<3>/7%—Y OPTION PARTS
‘ hvir =] > Ll N o
e " EBfma—k VAR 3 #H2TE
Bban Description Parts. No. Needle hole Dimension
% 0 Feed Dog MP61A0104 3.8X2.6 17
o : 2.6(2.2)
4
% V) Feed Dog MP41B0104 4.5X2.6 A'
%I Ilf / (]
% ) Feed Dog MP41B1104 3.2X2.2 é ——
1.3
2.6
*x V) : ’ 0
Feed D MP61A1104 3.8X2.6
(MRSHI5) eed Dog M
“

30




#5l

INDEX-1 .
#aa-b A= Fig B&RI-F A~ Fig #&RI-F  ~-y Fig WaI-F  A-vy Fig
Parts No. Pa_g_e No. Parts No. Page  No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page - No.

M90102053--- P17--- H112 M90879045--- P15--- G157 M91111003--- P9---- D121 M91508022--- P19--- J124
M90104053--- P23--- L142 M90883080--- P3---- A101 M91111015--- P21--- K123 M91509002--- P17--- H102
M90105062--- P9---- D137 M90902011--- P15--- G123 M91111030--- P21--- K140 M91509022- - - P19--- J131
M90107024--- P11--- E126 M90902015--- P5---- B104 M91111033--- P19--- J126 M91511056--- P13--- F141
M90202060- - - P5---- B108 M90902016--- P5---- B107 P21--- K147 M91516001--- P15--- G111
M90203060--- P5---- B132 M90903002- - - P25--- M110 M91112002--- P9---- D125 M91516002--- P7---- C116
M90208099- - - P23--- L106 M90903010--- P3---- A121 P21--- K153 P13--- F102
M90251037--- P23--- L107 P19--- J106 M91112015--- P21--- K107 P21--- K116
M90252037--- P23--- L110 M90904011--- P3---- A125 M91113002--- P9---- D149 M91516015--- P23--- L133
M90304053- - - P25--- M111 M90904060- - - P13--- F105 P11--- E130 M91516022- - - P15--- G154
M90305037--- P27--- N118 M90905002--- P9---- D143 M91113033--- P9---- D145 M91517015--- P23--- L137
M90306053-- - P23--- L111 M90905003- - - P25--- M125 M91114004- - - P27--- N126 M91519002--- P23--- L131
M90315050- - - P23--- L112 M90906002- - - P5---- B122 M91116002:-- P3---- A109 M91520001--- P27--- N136
M90317065--- P15--- G119 M90906010--- P19--- J119 M91118004--- P25--- M146 M91520002- - - P23--- L128
M90325065--- P9---- D112 M90910003- - - P5---- B117 P27--- N123 M91551015--- P9---- D109
M90330065- - - P23--- L120 P17--- H114 M91128003--- P3---- A116 M91552015--- P15--- G134
M90335065--- P15--- G148 M90910060- - - P13--- F149 M91131015--- P21--- K131 M91572045--- P9---- D104
M90401050--- P11--- E127 M90911030--- P19--- J101 M91134015--- P19--- J122 P15--- G131

P17--- H115 M90920002--- P3---- A139 M91138002- - - P25--- M145 M91574045- - - P23--- L143
M90401061--- P11--- E136 P5---- B118 M91151003--- P9---- D118 M91601003--- P3---- A117
M90409041--- P27--- N110 M90927015--- P5---- B120 M91201011--- P3---- A129 M91601016--- P9---- D128
M90450050--- P9---- D123 M90944002--- P19--- J109 M91201020--- P17--- H118 M91601045--- P9---- D127
M90505065- - - P5---- B124 M90944003- - - P25--- M123 M91201022--- P19--- J129 M91602001--- P7---- C102

P15--- G108 M90945003- - - P11--- E120 M91201045--- P17--- H124 P15--- G118
M90507063--- P9---- D116 M90946003--- P11--- E148 P21--- K138 P17--- H128
M90509060--- P11--- E135 M90949003--- P11--- E120 M91204003- - - P15--- G144 M91602003--- P21--- K161
M90511050- - - P27--- N109 M90951003--- P3---- A124 M91205030-- - P17--- H125 M91602016--- P9---- D133
M90512065- - - P23--- L103 M91000085- - - P13--- F125 M91209002- - - P13--- F126 M91602020- - - P21--- K119
M90513065--- P7---- C122 M91001020- - - P21--- K122 M91215002- - - P13--- F118 M91603001--- P15--- G105
M90514060--- P3---- A140 M91001050--- P17--- H119 M91231015--- P21--- K133 P17--- H131
M90515065- - - P27--- N138 - M91004067--- P21--- K104 M91252045- - - P17--- H113 M91603003--- P9---- D106
M30516060- - - P3---- A140 M91004080- -- P23--- L108 M91260030--- P17--- H109 P11--- E141
M90519050--- P13--- F139 M91005067--- P21--- K105 M91271015--- P19--- J132 P15--- G135
M90526065--- P15--- G115 M91055020- - - P21--- K121 M91301001--- P3---- A120 P15--- G140
M90550050- - - P19--- J128 M91066004- - - P27--- N145 M91304080--- P3:--- A105 P21--- K162
M90560060- - - P21--- K145 M91072004- - - P27--- N125 M91305080- - - P3---- Al11 M91603046--- P5---: B109
M30601050--- P9---- D107 M91101045--- P5---- B125 M91373045--- P21--- K114 M91604080- - P3---- A113

P17--- Hi21 P21--- K151 P21--- K157 M91606001--- P7---- C103
M90602002--- P11--- E122 P23--- L138 M91374045--- P19--- J134 P9---- D114
M90602003- - - P5---- B113 M91102002--- P13--- F111 M91377045- - - P19--- J136 M91606016--- P9---- D134
M90602050- - - P15--- G133 P21--- K146 M91402010--- P25--- M104 M91609046- - - P5---- B131
M90603003--- P5---- B113 M91102010--- P19--- J104 M91501003--- P7---- €129 M91651002--- P17--- H122
M90604002--- P3---- A142 M91103016--- P21--- K149 M91501007--- P7---- C113 M91653001--- P9---- D102
M90604011--- P11--- E116 M91104011--- P3---- A123 M91501045- - - P27--- N135 M91653002--- P9---- D126
M90605002- - - P19--- J111 M91106004--- P3---- A102 M91502002--- P7---- C111 M91654001--- P7---- C107
M90605063--- P7---- €120 P13--- F138 P11--- E111 P9---- D151
M90615063--- P21--- K150 P21--- K108 M91502022- - - P23--- L145 P15--- G137
M90617063--- P7---- C125 P23--- L116 M91502045- - - P13--- F147 M91655001--- P17--- H130
M90631050--- P15--- G155 M91106022- - - P19--- J102 P23--- L136 M91658002--- P17--- H123
M90701099--- P27--- N127 M91107002--- P9---- D139 M91503001--- P7---- €130 M91681015--- P9---- D120
M90801002--- P11--- E123 P25--- M115 P17--- H126 M91801002--- P7---- G104
M90801010--- P19--- J108 M91107045--- P21--- K139 M91503007--- P7---- €128 M91802006-- - P7---- G105
M90803010--- P21--- K164 M91108002--- P11--- E147 M91503031--- P13--- F143 " M91910080-- - P3---- A112
M90803020- - - P15--- G151 M91109002--- P21--- K115 M91505002- - - P13--- F108 M92001015--- P11--- E145
M90804003- - - P15--- G160 P21--- K160 M91505007--- P13--- F103 M92002002- - - P27--- N140
M90804016--- P3---- A135 M91109004--- P3---- A127 M91506001--- P11--- E104 M92002045--- P11--- E143
M90805002- - - P25--- M122 P25--- M131 P13--- F133 M92003002--- P11--- E103
M90816002--- P21--- K126 M91110002--- P13--- F114 P23--- L130 M92005031- -+ P27--- N134
M90825002--- P21--- K137 P21--- K101 M91506033--- P9---- D131 M93001050- - - P23--- L121
-M90851015--- P9---- D140 M91111001--- P25--- M116 M91508004- - - P27--- N124:->-  M93002050--- P23--- 1129

31

LU2-4400



£

INDEX-2

B&,I- A=Y Fig #B&mI-F A=Y Fig #W&I-F A=Y Fig MBI~ A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Pag No. Parts No. Page No.
M93006020- - - P15--- G156 MF60A0734--- P27--- N142 MN40A0320-- - P13--- F106 MN60A0172--- P21--- K102
M94003099- - - P21--- K112 MF60A1640--- P13--- F124 MN40OA0325--- P15--- G125 MN60AO173--- P21--- K106
: P23--- L115 MF70A0286--- P15--- G136 MN40A0454- - - P15--- G126 MN60AO411--- P19--- J114
M95001037--- P21--- K163 MF80A0352--- P15--- G138 MN40A0456- - - P15--- G114 MN60A0454- - - P21--- K142
M95003053- -+ P13--- F109 MF80A0780--- P15--- G147 MN40A0491--- P15--- G142 MN60A0601--- P21--- K113
M95003067--- P21--- K128 MG10B0411--- P9---- D117 MN40A0578- - - P27--- N131 MN60A0620- - - P21--- K111
M95004021--- P15--- G152 MG10B0833--- P9---- D103 MN40A0669--- P11--- E139 MN60A0836--- P19--- J120
M95004023--- P19--- J135 MG23G1740--- P3---- A143 MN40A0705- - - P25--- M121 MN60A0837--- P19--- J118
M95007063- - - P25--- M119 MG52A0190- - - P27--- N122 MN40A0725--- P9---- D130 MN60A0886- - - P21--- K124
M95008020--- P13--- F130 MH19A0259--- P11--- E132 MN40A0744--- P15--- G159 MN60OA0950- - - P19--- J901
M95014021--- P13--- F129 ML70A0237--- P3---- A108 MN40A1320--- P13--- F106 MN60A1344--- P17--- H127
M95043021--- P23--- L114 ML75A0884--- P11--- E133 MN40A1454- - - P15--- G130 MN60A1345--- P17--- H101
M96062021--- P13--- F142 ML75E0702--- P9---- D142 MN40A1572--- P25--- M120 MN60A1742--- P19--- J121
M97001052- - - P27--- N139 MN10A0131--- P3---- A133 MN40A1750--- P7---- C115 MN60A1950- - - P19--- J115
M97348099--- P23--- L109 MN10AO155--- P5---- B105 MN40A1956--- P15--- ‘G124 NN60A2228- - - P19--- J130
M98004022- - - P23--- L140 MN10AO172--- P27--- N116 MN40A3281--- P15--- G153 MN60A2572--- P13--- F112
MB02A0608- - - P27--- N114 MN10A0181--- P3---- A130 MN4OE0138--- P25--- M103 - MN60A2742--- P19--- J116
MB02A1608- - - P27--- N115 MN10A0220--- P5---- B102 MN4OE0724--- P9---- D135 MN60A3228- - - P19--- J125
MB60A2406- - - P23--- L903 MN10A0252--- P9---- D144 MN4OE0727--- P27--- N130 MN60A5572- - - P21--- K130
MB61A0975--- P19--- J137 MN10A0258- -+ P9---- D132 MN42A0383--- P7---- G101 MN60A6572- - - P21--- K103
MB61A5601- - - P27--- N147 MN10A0262--- P9---- D150 MN45A0154- - - P13--- F137 MN60EO154- -+ P19--- J117
MFO0A0192--- P23--- L113 MN10A0267--- P9---- D141 MN45A0352- - - P13--- F132 MN60E0746--- P21--- K110
MFO0A0257--- P13--- F119 MN10A0292--- P15--- G104 MN45A1321--- P13--- F135 MN60E0950- - - P21--- K129
MFOOA0608- - - P27--- N129 MN10A0302--- P17--- H108 MN50A0192--- P19--- J110 MN60OE1154--- P19--- J113
MFOOA0852- - - P13--- F117 MN10A0343--- P17--- H120 MN50A0232--- P7---- G106 MN62E0180--- P3---- A902
MFOOA0950- - - P13--- F122 MN10A0352--- P9---- D138 MN50A0265- - - P9---- D124 MN70A0387--- P11--- E112
MFOOA7572--- P23--- L104 MN10A0451--- P15--- G101 MN50A0278- - - P15--- G145 MN70A0419--- P27--- Ni11
MFO1A0259--- P23--- L122 MN10A0476--- P3---- A132 MN50A0350- - - P21--- K118 MN70A0632--- P13--- F110
MFO1A0476--- P23--- L125 MN10A0477--- P5---- B119 MN50A0352--- P11--- E138 MN70A0724- - - P27--- N137
MFO1A0502- - - P23--- L105 MN10A0500--- P11--- E110 MN50A0411--- P21--- K132 MN70A0780- - - P25--- M105
MFO1A0565- - - P27--- N117 MN10A0554--- P5---- B116 MN50A0417--- P23--- L134 MN70A1419--- P27--- N112
MFO1A0631--- P13--- F121 MN10A0555- -+ P5---- B112 MN50A0426--- P3---- A118 MN70A1472--- P3---- A119
MFO1A1476--- P23--- L123 MN10A0556- - - P5---- B111 MN50A0477--- P21--- K159 MN70A2750- - - P17--- H103
MFO1E0418--- P27--- N128 MN10A0587--- P11--- E106 MN50A0507- - - P19--- J112 MN70A3740--- P27--- N143
MF02A0245- - - P13--- F123 MN10A0601--- P5---- B101 MN50A0555- - - P5---- B129 -MN70A4740- - - P27--- N144
MFO3E1193--- P27--- N122 MN10A0O740--- P11--- E118 - MN50A0746- - - P21--- K109 MN70A5780- - - P25--- Mi141
MF10A0689- -+ P21--- K155 MN10AO771--- P15--- G122 MN50A0750- - - P21--- K117 MN70A8780- - - P25--- M129
P25--- M112 MN10A0851--- P5---- B103 MN50A0780- - - P21--- K158 MN70E0139--- P27--- N903
MF10A0852--- P13--- F116 MN10A1181--- P3---- A126 MN50A0839- - - P19--- J103 MN70E0149--- P27--- N120
MF10A1553--- P5---- B128 MN10A1456--- P7---- G114 MN50A0910-- - P19--- J127 MN70E0454- - - P15--- G149
MF10A2572--- P13--- F115 P23--- L119 MN50A1411--- P21--- K125 MN70E1148--- P15--- G102
MF10E0148--- P15--- G146 MN10A1555--- P5---- B106 MN50A1780--- P23--- L117 P15--- G107
MF10E2148--- P11--- E101 MN10A1851--- P7---- G110 MN50A2910- - - P23--- L144 MN72A0350--- P21--- K120
P11--- E105 MN10A2456--- P15--- G121 MN50A3228- - - P13--- F107 MN72A0632--- P13--- F110
P11--- E146 MN10A4742--- P3---- Al14 MN50A3454:-- P21--- K141 MN72A0975--- P19--- J133
P15--- G150 MN10A6740--- P7---- G108 MN50A3572--- P21--- K143 MN72A1601--- P21--- K134
P17--- H106 MN10EO175--- P5---- B114 MN50A3601- - - P21--- K156 MN72A1694--- P23--- L124
P17--- H107 MN10E0301--- P17--- H901 MN50A3742--- P25--- M136 MN72A1750--- P21--- K135
P25:-- M137 MN12B0123--- P17--- H105 MN50A3950- - - P21--- K148 MN72A1950--- P23--- L132
P25--- M138 P27--- N107 MN50A4572- - - P5---- B126 MN72E1519--- P23--- L139
MF10E3148--- P11--- E109 MN12B0342--- P17--- H117 MN50A5228--- P23--- L146 MN8OA1154--- P11--- E128
MF16A0384--- P9---- D108 MN25A0325--- P11--- E134 MN50A5742- -+ P3---- A122 MN82A0180- - - P27--- N119
MF20A1723-- - P27--- N132 MN25A0671--- P11--- E144 MN50A5950- - - P5---- B121 MN82A0694 - - - P23--- L126
MF20A1729--- P27--- N133 MN40A0139--- P27--- N141 MN50A6601 -+ P5---- B123 MPOOA0120--- P17--- H104
MF23C0245--- P5---- B110 MN40A0154--- P13--- F113 MN50E0220- - - P5---- B102 MP0O0B0346--- P7---- G124
MF36A0680- - - P25--- M109 MN40A0180--- P3---- A110 MN50E0601- - - P5---- B101 MP0O0OB0462--- P9---- D105
MF36A0750--- P21--- K136 MN40A0221--- P9---- D147 MN52A0300- - - P17--- H116 MPOOB0477--- P3---- Al41
MF47E0193--- P27--- N121 MN40A0273--- P15--- G141 . MN52A0301--- P17--- H111 MPO0B0643- - - P17--- H132
MF60A0137--- P27--- N113 MN40A0278- - - P15--- G145 MN52A2245- - - P17--- H133 MP0OOB0661--- P11--- E114
MF60A0700--- P9---- D111 MN40A0293- - - P15--- G113 MN55A2672- - - P11--- E142 MPO0OB0665- - - P11--- E119

32 LU2-4400



#sl

INDEX-3
#&aI-F A=Y Fig . #&I-F A=Y Fig #WM&m1-F A=Y Fig
- Parts No.  Page No. Parts No.  Page No. Parts No.  Page No.
MP00B0729--- P7---- G123 P19--- J105 MP60E1776- - - P27--- N901
MP0O0B0768- - - P7---- G131 MP41A0956- - - P9---- D119 MP61A0192--- P3---- A115
MPOOBO871--- P7---- C119 MP41A1270--- P5---- B127 MP61A0245--- P5---- B130
MPOOB0881--- P11--- E125 MP41B0838- - - P19--- J107 MP61A0729--- P23--- L135
MPO0OB0882--- P11--- E129 MP41E0582--- P11--- E901 MP61A0742--- P3---- A134
MP0OOB0883--- P11--- E131 MP41E0601--- P5---- B101 MP61A0841--- P13--- F120
MPOOB0952- - - P7---- G126 MP41E0642- - - P17--- H129 MP61A2120--- P17--- H104
MP0OOB1180--- P3---- A144 MP41E0644- - - P17--- H902 MP61E0210- - - P5---- B903
MPO0B1572--- P9---- D146 MP42A0740- - - P15--- G158 MP61E0228- - - P21--- K152
MP0OB1750- - - P7---- G127 MP43A0910--- P19--- J123 MP61E0519--- P21--- K154
MP0OOB1760--- P9---- D113 MP46A0181--- P11--- E124 MP61E0682- - - P23--- L1902
MP00B1910--- P7---- G121 MP47A0281--- P15--- G153 MP61E1534- - - P23--- L901
MPOOEO768- - - P7---- C901 MP47A0291--- P13--- F101 MP61E1682--- P23--- L127
MP10B0554-- - P5---- B116 MP47A0567- - - P27--- N148 MP61E3776- - - P27--- N902
MP20B0128--- P11--- E149 MP47A2601- - - P23--- L141 MP61E4776- - - P27--- N902
P27--- N101 MP47A2750- - - P15--- G117 MP62A0187--- P5---- B115
MP40A0148- - - P15--- G127 MP47A3750- - - P25--- M117 MP62A0660- - - P11--- E121
P15--- G129 MP48A0281- - - P15--- G153 MP62E0180--- P3---- A901
MP40A0265- -+ P9---- D148 MP48A0688- - - P25--- M133 MP62E0210- - - P5---- B902
MP40A0268--- P9---- D101 MP48E0193-- - P27--- N121 MP62E1666--- P11--- E902
MP40A0340--- P17--- H110 MP60A0123--- P17--- H105 MP63A0742--- P3---- A134
MP40A0344--- P17--- H127 P27--- N108 MP63E0210--- P5---- B904
MP40A0345- - - P17--- H101 MP60A0148--- P11--- E113 MP66A0603- - - P21--- K144
MP40A0383--- P7---- G101 MP60A0180--- P3---- A138 MP69A0237- - - P13--- F145
MP40A0425--- P11--- E102 MP60A0202- - - P3---- A137 MP69A0434- - - P13--- F901
MP40A0450- - - P15--- G103 MP60A0228- - - P13--- F107 MP69A0601- - - P13--- F140
- MP40A0452- - - P15--- G106 MP60A0230- - - P7---- G109 MP69A0603- - - P13--- F144
MP40A0492- - - P15--- G112 MP60A0337--- P25--- M124 MP69A0841--- P13--- F120
MP40A0523--- P7---- G118 MP60A0339- -+ P3---- A103 MP69A0910- - - P13--- F146
MP40A0571--- P25--- M130 MP60A0500- - - P3---- A107 MP69A1910--- P13--- F148
MP40A0688- - - P25--- M106 MP60A0584- - - P3---- A104 MP69E0599- - - P27--- N146
MP40A0729--- P9---- D129 MP60A0601- - - P3---- A131 MQ60A0429- - - P25--- M147
MP40A0740- - - P13--- F136 MP60A0631--- P13--- F127 MQ60A1780--- P23--- L118
MP40A0760- - - P15--- G104 MP60A0660- - - P11--- E121 MQ60A2780- - - P25--- M128
MP40A0767--- P7---- C112 MP60A0665- - - P11--- E119 MS01A0976- - - P27--- N103
MP40A1740--- P13--- F134 MP60A0688- - - P25--- M132 MS01A1976--- P27--- N102
MP40A2688- - - P25--- M118 MP60A0689- - - P25--- M144 MS02A0976- - - P27--- N105
MP40A2740- - - P15--- G143 MP60A0761--- P13--- F128 MS02A1976--- P27--- N104
MP40A3688- - - P25--- M134 MP60A0830-- - P3---- A128 MS10A0976--- P27--- N106
MP40A3740- - - P25--- M101 MP60A0880- - - P3---- A106 MV11E0682--- P7---- G117
MP40A4688- - - P25--- M140 MP6CA0956- - - P13--- F104
MP40A4689- - - P25--- M127 MP60A1187--- P5---- B115
MP40A5688- - - P25--- M139 MP60A1666--- P11--- E115
MP40E0453- - - P15--- G116 MP60A1689- - P25--- M113
MP40E0601- - - P5---- B101 MP60A1956--- P11--- E114
MP40E1688- -~ P25--- M108 MP60A2572- - - P3---- A136
MP40E2688- - - P25--- M102 MP60A2601- - - P23--- L102
MP40E3688- - - P25--- M142 MP60A2689- - - P25--- M114
MP40E4688--- P25--- M143 MP60A3572-- - P21--- K127
MP40E5688--- P9---- D110 MP60E0180-- - P3---- A901
MP41A0245- - - P5---- B110 MP60E0210- - - P5---- B901
MP41A0265--- P9---- D148 MP60E0270- - - P23--- L101
MP41A0270- - - P15--- G110 MP60EO305- - - P15--- G901
MP41A0275--- P15--- G132 MP60E0582- - - P11--- E901
MP41A0511--- P9---- D136 MP60E0601- - - P25--- M126
MP41A0572--- P15--- G109 MP6OE0668- - - P11--- E903
MP41A0666--- P11--- E115 MP6OE0688- - - P25--- M107
MP41A0763--- P9---- D115 MP60EQ776- - - P27--- N901
MP41A0765--- P9---- D122 MP60E1635- - - P13--- F131
MP41A0838--- P19--- J105 MP60E1666-- - P11--- E902

33

LU2-4400



=EERHNI B

BRAWEDHEIITEAESE
FAVRAT LIEEARET MEBSHEED EFM4ss )L—7 T100-8310 HRHBFRAERADHA 2-7-3 (EREIL)
REREFES (03)3218-6631 R KXFAXES (03)3218-6823

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP
Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COHIRIMIE. BEYLGLICHEREERE T HIEDHYFET O TI THRIZEL, 20155 B Rk
Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, May 2015.



	ADP348D.tmp
	三菱工業用ミシン部品カタログ
	Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog
	Model　　LU2-4400-B0B
	LU2-4410-B1T
	LU2-4410-B1T-CS
	LU2-4412-B1T-CS
	LU2-4420-B0B
	LU2-4430-B1T




